DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ks il =
Where Florida Begins. R

August 17, 2015 G/Q

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

THROUGH: Michael Weinstein

' Acting Director of Finance/Chief Financial Officer
FROM: James M. Robinson, P. E., Directd -_ @/
SUBJECT: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Contract No.9891, Bid No. CP-0002-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 6 for subject project.

Original Contract AmMount:.........ceceveveerrvnnraessenesecrns $25,808,600.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-5: ...ccccoeeciecvercerennene (54,085,404.06)
Change Order NO. B: .....cccveeiierieeeieie e ete e e e (564,218.11}
Total Revised Contract Amount......ccceeeeeiiiiimevenneennnn. $21,658,977.83
Account NUMDBEr ..ot See Attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of General
Counsel, and Mavyor Curry, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information

3. Legal Request Memorandum

:ab

214 North Hogan Street. 10" Floor Jacksonville. Florida 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926  www.coj.nct



l REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES I

TO: The Office of General Counsel Telephone 904-630-1700
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480, Jacksonville, FL 32202 . FAX 904-630-1731
FROM: NAME: James M. Robinson, P. E. %L,
TITLE: Director (L
DEPARTMENT: Public Works
DIVISION:
A, The Office of General Counsel is requested to provide legal assistance as detailed in this

request and supporting documents. Give brief description:
Form approve change order for Mayor's signature.

Project No.: ___ Vendor Name: The Morganti Group, Inc. Solicitation
No.: CP-0002-13

Contract No.: 9891

Purchase and Sale Agreement: [ ] Amount: $__

Lease Agreement:[ | License Agreement: [] Use Agreement: [ ] Easement: (]
Land Swap: [ Subordination: [
B. Is a specific attorney already involved? Yes [X] No [] Name: James McCain
C. Date submitted: 8/17/15 Completion is requested by (date): 0
D. For more information or discussion contact:
Name: Tom Goldsbury
Title: Engineer Manager
Telephone: 255-8799 Fax: 255-8905 E-mail: tomg@coj.nat
E. Bill to agency (name, address): Public Works, Ed Ball Building, 10" Floor
Bill to account number (index code) PWODO011
F. Department Approval (Name and Title) James M. Robinson, P. E., Director

|

(For use by Office of General Counsel only)

CLIENT ID: MATTER NO.:
CLIENT:
WORK DESCRIPTION:
CATERGORY CODE: ATTORNEY(S):
Primary
Secondary
Dept. Head
OUTCOME:
INDEX CODE: DATE OPENED:
DATE CLOSED: CLOSING BOX NO.:

2008 Legal Request Form 11/2008



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No.: Six(6) Date:  June 25, 2015
Description of Project: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse
Name of Contractor: The Morgenti Group, Inc.
Contractor's Address: 1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Contract No.: 9891
Account No.: See Attached Original Contract Amount:  $25,808,600.00
4,085 Y4 of
- Previous Change Orders 1-4:  ($4,173:785:49) o.,mb + Change Order No. 6: ($64,213.11)
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $21,658,977.83
December 28, 2014

Construction Completion Date:
March 11, 2015

CP-0002-13
Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date: _ April 27, 2015
September 30, 2015

Revised Contract Expiration Date
In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and

Bid Number: -

specifications: See attached documentation.
Justification: See attached documentation.
The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order

is

necessary and all costs are reasonable.
Accepted for Con tor/ Pié Morganti Group, Inc.
Signed 1 K Attest
= 7 ; AN -
Title S&. \/:ce?mssmsw'r Title _ JPERATIONS ManAcER.
Date 07'/ rd 4-_/ 15 Date . 07"/2.4-/]5 .
]
Signed . Public Works Department By / / /ﬁ7 g & 8
uing Authority omas H. Goldsbury, P. E. fe & 5 2
Engineer Manage, "OS S
— s/nfi’ W §5s 2
8/17/1 g I/ o S
Date istant Counsel /DM G E>E
SE-SE
~5E£0
N2 2
7P A/ 1 =
28
S

Direstof of Public Works
2/r/ %

Date { (

i QZM” at 8§ Supply Officer
I
Datgy” [/

Director of Administration & Finance

a9l Clol.

/78

ecrctary




ATTACHMENT "A"
ACCOUNT NUMBERS
RENCVATIONS TQ OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE

ACCOUNT NO. |pWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 |PWPB328SUCM-069505-PW0174-07 |PWCP353VP519-06801-PW0174-07 || Contract Totals
CT NO. CTPW13000052-01 CTPW14000032-01 Materials - Not Encumbered

original contract $20,071,899.10 $0.00 $5,736,700.90 || $25,808,600.00
change order #1 | $0.00 | $188,588.16 | $0.00 || $188,588.16
change order #2 | $1,176,936.81 | $0.00 | $0.00]  $1,176.936.81
change order #3 | $0.00 | $73,199.51 | ($1.497.145.77)| [ (61,363,946.26)
change order #4 | (504,662.72)| $0.00 | ($4.150.701.48)]|  ($4,175,364.20)
change order #5 | $56,184.10 | $30,197.33 | $0.00 || $88,381.43
change order 6 | _$84,635:54.|__ | (§148,853.65)|| ($64,218.11)

T A 3
Account Totals | 7 13699283 / $291,985.00 | $0.00 ||  $21,658,977.83

Page 1




SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
BID# CP-0002-13 ~ OPENDATE: 2012-11-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 'NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0
AN

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., (contract #9881} in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change
Qrder #1 was approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the
amount of $1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,176,936.81; Change Order #3 was
approved on 07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26); Change Order #4 was approved on 10/03/14 in the
reduced amount of ($4,175,374.20} and amended for correction on 02/01/15 in the reduced amount of ($4,175,364.20);
Change Order #5 was approved on (3/09/15 in the amount of $88,381.43."

Hecommend approval of Change Order #6 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the reduced amount of ($64,218.11) for a revised
estimated expenditure amount of $21,658,977.83 and to extend the contract expiration date to September 30, 2015,

-
Funding for this award ta be encumbered by account: PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments; FlecommEannon Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s) 47 7Z/'
BUYER: /E (qu ﬂmf'f’/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED "%
MARlLYﬁ LAIDLER ASE, CHIEF
PR CU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P.E., C.B.0O., Chief, Building Inspection Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUND
ACTIQN,OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

)
\?W ROVING _~J ___ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: C)Cj’&{ \L(
OTHER:
)é.. f%@@

(AGTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: Gf/ 1 K
APPROVED ! DISAPPROVED
OTHER -
SIGNATURE OF AWTHENFIGATION ( j ‘/{/j' 7 ﬁ
nepuw Chief Administrative Ofﬁoe \I ﬁﬁlﬁ
¢ Mayor Alvin B.own FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

U" 1a¢ Authority of.
Evecutive Qrder Ho 2015-01



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Where Florida Begins.

June 5, 2015

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

THRU: James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works

FROM: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E., C.B.O,,
Chief, Building Inspection Division /

SUBJECT: Renovation to Old Federal Courthouse
Contract #9891
Change Order #6 ($64,218.11)
Account PWCP353VP519 06505 PW0174 07

Change order #5 was recently approved by GGAC in the amount of $88,381.43. lems 1 thru 41, in the attached
summary have been identified as changes to the scope of the project for which the associated cost proposals have
been reviewed and approved. Ttem 41 being the final reconciliation of material purchascs and sales tax savings for
the project. Please note there is a bill presently in City Council that may provide additional funding to complete the
lower east end of the first floor, If this would pass additional contract time would be required, thus T am requesting
to extend the Contract Expiration Date.

According we are requesting that change order No. 6 to Contract 9891 be approved in the amount of ($64.218.11).
and the Contract Expiration be extended 10 September 30, 2015,

Attachments: Summary and Backup Quotes

XC: Ann Brackin

214 N. Hogan Street, Room 1007 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8746 | Fax: 904.255.8927 | www.coj.net



The Meorganti Group, Inc.
Renovaticns to Old Federal Courlhouse

CO%#6
6/17/2015

CONTRACT NC.0891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION UCM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #153 Extend ducts and relocate grills 1lis $1.860.00 $1,860.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
2 |OCOP #154 Paint window soffits second color ilis $4.595.00 $4,505.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
3 OCOP #155 Add fixtures to elevator equipment room 1|LS $1,729.00 $1,729.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add'l lighting required by state elevator inspector
4 |OCOP #156 1st floor water cooler adjustment 1|LS $808.00 $808.00
JUSTIFICATION: Work required to meet ADA inspection
5 OCOP #157 Add add'l ceilings in closets, encase
columns LS $3,527.00 $3,527.00
|
JUSTIFICATION: Ceilings required by fire marshat
6 |OCOP #158 Relocate and add sprinkler hears
i[LS $3,844.34 $3,844.34
JUSTIFICATION: Fire marshal requirement
7 |OCOP #159 Multiple sign changes 1LS  [$3.031.00 $3.031.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add'l ADA signage requirements
8 |OCOP #160 Multiple Electrical ltems 1|LS $960.00 $960.00
JUSTIFICATION: Misc. data outlels required by tenant
9 |OCOP #161 Shower Rod LS $324.60 $324.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
|
10 |OCOP #162 Add steel rail L8 $757.00 $757.00
1
JUSTIFICATICN: ADA requirement
11 [OCOP #163 Gate receiver and transmitters ilis $751.00 $751.00

JUSTIFICATION: Needed to operate eniry gate

Page 1




The hMorganti Group, inc.

CO#6

Renovations 1o Old Fedaral Gourthouse 81712015
CONTRACT NG.0891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET

12 }OCOP #164 ADA modifications 1] L8 $1,994.00 $1,994.00
JUSTIFICATION:  Misc. modifications to meet ADA

13 )
OCOP # 165 Add electricai fixtures in basement LS $4,267.00 $4,267.00
JUSTIFICATION: Lighting was insufficient

14 |0COP #166 Upholstry for chair il Ls $325.00 $325.00
JUSTIFICATION: To finish historic witness chair

15 [CCOP #167 Add'l fire extinguishyers 1| LS $507.00 $507.00
JUSTIFICATION: Required by Fire Marshal

16 OCOP #168 Add vinlyl flooring to 1sf floor elev lobby 1l 1s $1,692.46 $1,692.46
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request

17 \
OCOP #169 Refurbish southwest entry doors 1} LS $732.38 $732.38
JUSTIFICATION: Exhisting doors did nof fit

18 |OCOP #170 Add data cable room M033 il LS $307.20 $307.20
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request

19 |OCOP # 171 Addl survey cost 1| LS $1,798.39 $1,798.29
JUSTIFICATION: Unforseen condilions, courtheuse nol located per condract drawings

20 [OCOP #172 Relocate storm Lines 1] LS $1,573.25 $1,573.25
JUSTIFICATION: Existing lines over electrical panels needed to be relocaled

21 |OCOP #173 Block out window il LS $603.26 $603.26
JUSTIFICATION: Restroom window was visible by public

22
OCOP #174 Added data line to elevator lobbies 11 LS $918.85 $918.85
JUSTIFICATION: SAC request

23 [OCOP #175 Relocate data line 1| L8 $227.50 $227.50

Page 2




The Marganti Group, Inc.

CO#6

Renovations to Old Fedaral Courthouse 617/2015
GCONTRACT NG.9881
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
# OCOP #176 Delete sprinkler heards in elevator shaft RIS $1,302.00 ($1,302.00)
JUSTIFICATION:
5 OCOP #177 Replace tile for ADA compliance 1l LS $1,795.68 %1,795.68
JUSTIFICATION: Tile was damaged to relocate toilet seat covers to meet ADA.
26 |OCOP #178 Film at doors 1] L8 $759.50 $759.50
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request to make certain doors opaque
28 JOCOP #179 Window sill glass il LS $854.98 $854.98
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
28 |OCOP #180 Flag pole modifications 1] LS $2,468.93 $2,468.93
JUSTIFICATION: Existing flag poles needed repaired, not in original scope.
29 |OCOP #181 Power for JSO cubicle il LS $406.88 $406.88
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
% OCOP #182 Add card reader to JSO walk gate il s $441.16 $441.16
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
31 jOCOP #183 Additional signage 1] LS $1,245.56 $1,245.56
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ and Fire Marshal requirements
32 |OCOP #184 Adjusted utility credit 1| LS $10,919.46 $10,919.46
JUSTIFICATION: Adjusiing the utility credit that was taken in C}#5.
33 |OCOP #185 Lighting in atrium 1] LS $760.59 $760.59
JUSTIFICATION: Was not in originat scope
34 OCOP #186 Add exterior photocel! for flag pole light RS $412.30 $412.30

JUSTIFICATION: Net in original scope

Page 3




The Morganti Group, Inc,

CO#6

Renovaticns to Cld Federal Courthouse 6/17/2015
CONTRACT NO.9881
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION Cty. UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
35 [OCOP #187 Extend boiler exhaust pipe t LS $34,896.92 $34,896.92
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary Lo keep moisture from condansing under canopy
36
OCOP #188 Paint exterior catwalks - roof area 1 LS $2,300.20 $2.300.20
JUSTIFICATION: Not in original contract
37 . .
QCOP #189 Add'l painting at foading dock area 1| LS $1,377.95 $1,377.95
JUSTIFICATION: Not in original scope
18 QCOP # 190 Paint wall, door and frame for new room
Mo22 1| LS $1,032.92 $1,032.92
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request
39 locop #tet Paint add fire sprinkier pipe 1l s $434.00 $434.00
JUSTIFICATION: Pipe addt per fire marshal requirement
40 - -
OCOP #192 Add'l vinyl flooring in basement 1] LS $3,390.63 $3,390.63
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
4 .
Final recap of city purchases and sales tax savings. 1] LS $163,546.40 (5163,546.49)
$100,630.29 | § (164,848.40} {$64,218.11)
Net Addition Net Delition

Page 4




SUBJECT. RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 2012-11-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 tc Morganti Group, Inc., contract #9891 in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change
Order #1 was approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the
armount of $1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount $1,176,936.81; Change Order #3 was
approved on 07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26); Change Order #4 was approved on 10/3/14 in the reduced
amount of ($4,175,374.20) and amended for carrection on 02/1/15 in the reduced amount of ($4,175,364.20).

Recommend approval of Change Order #5 in the amount of $88,381.43 for added items listed on attachment and to extend
Construction Completion date to March 11, 2015. Revised total award not-to-exceed $21,723,195.94.,

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 to be executed by contract
change order through Office of Genesral Counsel.

Artachments Hecommendat;o emo, Change Order, Previous Awards W %/VL/
BUYER: A adle FesPECTRULLY SUBMITTED: _

MARILYN |_ G PEASE, CHIEF
PR ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Galdsbu .E. C.B.0O. ildityg Inspection Divigion

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED F UNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE l
APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE: S_ lf’

OTHER:

i
@zﬁow OF AW&ELNMUTHORWY DATE: 5{/(1 \)

APPROVED DISAPPHOVED

OTHER !/\

SIGNATURE OF Aﬂ;ﬂ%\ggﬁ% ( vl/j/ J/ D ] }
Deputy Chief Admmlstrahve ..
For: Mayor Alvin Brown FORM GB-108, Ravised 12/2007
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No, 2015-01



SUBJECT. RENOQVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 2012-11-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

MARY OF BIDS AND RE MENDED ACTI
Recommend approval to amend award dated 10/3/2014 t¢ Morganti Group, Inc. to correct the reduced award amount to
reflect ($4,175,364.20) for a revised Total Award not-to-exceed $21,634,814.51 with no other required changes To be
executed by amendment to the format contract thru the Office of Generai Counsel.

Attachments: Previous Award(s)

BUYER: m—ﬁmp ECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /\/\ O PP s
GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

DANIEL PEARSON
N\ g g/"* PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goidsbury, P.E., C.B.0., Chief, Building inspection Divig|

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTI F GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:;

» : y 1
i . >
@zﬁon OF AWARDING Aurﬁaﬁrrv DATE: 17/ ] { _

APPROVED ' DISAPPROVED

OTHER ~Nan A o

ey
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (:{I?U\(ﬂl All ‘
ILﬂnLFergusonm FORM GB-108, Fevised 12/2007

Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Under & stority A

Executive Uraa ixa. 2015-01




SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPEN DATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PyB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOT MP
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morgantl Group, Inc., In the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Ordar #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/23/14 in the amount of
$1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,1768,936.81; Change Order #3 was approved on
07/07/14 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,946.26),
(34,175, %A.20)

Recommand approval of Change Order #4 in the reduced amount of (s.trg;s.zmm for astimated credit materialg
8 for the remainder of project. Revised total award

purchased by the City of Jacksonvill the assoclated sales tax savi
amount not-te-exceed $21 -804.51.
5 1 l“ﬂl 8“1 15\ -

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07- ($4,175,374.20)

n Memo, Change Order, Pravious Awards %
4% RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: /ff‘/‘/‘-——

M BASE BID TQ THE LOWEST R NSIVE, RESPONSIBLE

Attachments: Recommend

BUYER:
MARILYN LAIDLER G R ASE, CHIEF
/)(\ Q PR DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Gol P.E. C.B.O. Bullding ! ign Diviglon

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \ l €
APPACVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING oatE: Lo\

OTHER:

¥

DATE: L2/ 2 0%

ACTION OF AWAFDIWOHITY

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

o 5ren Bowling
SITACITS Talve Gificer

S ENATORE OF AUTHENTICATION or: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

U Qo M 20 3



N

SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PYP BLDGY

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIOLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDSINVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER P

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Ine., In the amount of $25,808,800.00; Change Order #1 was

Subject bid was awarded on 06/10/13 {o Morganti Group,
roved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; Change o«m#e was approvodon 05/23/14 in the amount of

app
$1,173,280.71 and amended for correction on 06/12/14 in the amount of $1,178,936.81,

Accordingly, recommend approval of Change Crder #3 in the reduced amount of ($1,363,846.26) for credit materials
pturchased by the City of Jacksonville, and the associated saies tax savings. Revised total award amount not-to-exceed

$25,810,178.71.

Funding for this contract change order to bs encumbered by account
PWCP353VP519-08505-PW0174-07- ($1,3683,948.26)

Aftachments; Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awarc(s)

BUYERM %a‘ o~ pespecTruLLY SUBMTTED: W “y ﬂ””"'—

MARILYN LAIDLER ASE, CHIEF
(Y\ ﬂ/ DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACT! ION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATABo‘ﬁ/é/ }j

OTHER:

'),

W/ﬂg
PIFE

DATE: 72/ 7,/)1'

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
APPROVED - DISAPPROVED Karen %ggumngga

OTHER E tive Oficer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION nder Authority of: _—

FORM GB-108, Revieed 12/2007



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BL.OG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BID# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: BB BLDGE
BASIS OF AWARD:

4 OTHER Q

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED

Subject bid was awarded on 8/10/13 ta Morganti Group, Inc, in the amount of $28,808,600.00; Change Order #1 wae
approved on 3/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.186; and Change Order #2 was approved on 5/23/14 In the amount of

$1,173,280.71.
Recommand approval to amend award for Change Order #2 dated 05/23/14 In the ameunt of $1,173,280.81.

recommend approval to comact item 7 which should be $13,218.00, and Hem 8 should be an add of $2,004.00,
amount of $1,178,936.81 for a revised total award amount not-to-exceed $27,174,124.97.

Accordingly,
not & deduction, in the corected
order {0 be encumbered by account:

Funding for this cantract change
PWCP353VPS15-00508-FW0174-01- $1,176,930.81

Amﬂmﬂm Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)
BUY L peSPECTRULLY SUBMTTED:
M laidlen PR

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FU
OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE:

OTHER;
ACTION OF ANAFDING my DATE:_6220%
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
Karen Bowling
Chief Administrative FORM GB-108, Reviesd 12/2007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Under Authority of:



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BID# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: EUB BLRGY

: R DS AND RECOMNM _ NS
Subject Bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order ¥1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16.

al of Change Order #2 to Morganii Group, Inc., in the amount of $1,173,280.71 for a revised toial award

Recommend Approv
amount not-to-axceed $27,170,460.87, alsa to include an additional thirty {30) days to contract completion date.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCPA53VPS19-08505-PW0174-01- $1,173,280.71

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Pravious Award(s)

suvmuaé:%ﬂﬂ(' RESPEGTFULLY SUBMTTED: __[” ﬂ'/"\
{ wamrn GREHORY PEASE
m Z ’ ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY:
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPHIATED FU
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS
: MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:

1L /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 4 5 ;,_{22

APPROVED i DISAPPROVED
OTHER
suwwnsormmrlm_&‘&%
FORM GB-108, Reviesd 1272007

Karsn Bowling
Chlef Administrative Officer

o R, cms Bl e P



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDQ
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BiD# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: EUR BLDGR

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBEHRRECEIVED 4 OTHER g

SAMMARY OF IMOR AND REC OMMENOED ACTIONE:
SUBJECT BID WAS AWAROED ON 06/10/13 TO MORGANT! GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,008,600.00 FOR

RENOVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COU\
AECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO MORGANTT GAGUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $188,558.10

FOR A REVISED TOTAL AWARAD AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $25,907,188.18.
FUNDING FOR THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWPB3288UCM-000808-PW0174-07

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENCATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD

(ALl AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWPFULLY APPROPRIATED FU
ACT. GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE

OTHER:
ACTION OF ANAFDING my DATE: 2//%
APPROVED DBAPPROVED
OTHER _ -
smwneormm_w
Karen Bowiing
Chisl Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revieed 172007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Himdas Bodle o 0. &



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

BID# CP-0002-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLRGD

BASIS OF AWARD: TQTAL LUMP SUM BASE BiQ TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVEREIFPONSIBLE.
BIDDER

13 MUMBERRECEMVED! 4 OTHER g

Approval wea granted 12/11/2012 to enter inid post-bid/pre-sward negotistions ic the lowest responaive
Morganil Graug, Inc. (Morgentl), pursusnt to Chapler 128, of the Procurement Codes, specifically 128.201(d)4). As a direct
raoult io tha negotistions, 's original bid proposel of $30,850,000.00 was reduced in the amount of 38,041,400.00
for 2 revised bid amount of $26,808,000.00.

Recommend spproval of swerd to Morgent! Group, Ine. for the Total Lump Sum Bass Bid not to excesd $28,808,600.00.

Additive Allemnsiss 1, Z, & 3 shall not be awerded,
This project to be execuled by formal contract and funding shall be encumbersd by sccount

PWCP353VPS10 DBB0S PW0174-07.
endation Memo, Bid Tabulstion, EBC Lstter, Scope of Work, Previous Awerds

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED
bidder

Attachments: R
BUYER L Y1u Hsspecrmmmmnm: fyeww
DANEEL PRARSON GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
/M- PROCUREMENT DIVISON
CONCURRENCE BY:
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJICT TO LAWPULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPR MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: O I_O_(,.‘ 32
OTHER

APPROVED DSAPPROVED
OTHER P
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENT ICATION

Keren PORM GB-108, Roviesd 122087

e f e s A0S W —



QWS3270X 6/22/2015 8:14 AM

FAMLG6350 v5.1 *® NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 06/22/2015

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:14 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : (09 2015 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP353VP51%9 PUBLIC WORKS VARIQUS CAPITAL PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0l74 COURTHOUSE-NEW

PROJECT DETAIL : 07 COURTHOUSE-QLD FED. CRTHSE./ STATE ATTY

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

s JUNE 2015 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 1,139,969.66 24,905,541.45
EXPENDITURES 9,446.00 3,394,644.25 24,329,862.04
ENCUMBRANCES 134,030.87 -2,740,848.62 324,532.99
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES 51,352.22 51,352.22 51,352.22
REMATINING BALANCE -194,889.09 434,821.81 199,794.20
F1-HELP F2~-SELECT F4-PRIOR ¥F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F1l1-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED



CP-0002-13 MORGANT!
6/10/2013} $25,808,600.00|Award
3/14/2014 $188,588.16|CO#1
5/23/2014| $1,173,280.71|cO#2
6/12/2014 $3,656.10|CO#2 Amend

7/7/2014| -$1,363,946.26{CO#3
10/3/2014| -$4,175,374.20|CO#4
2/1/2015 $10.00{CO#4 Amend
3/9/2015 $88,381.43|CO#5
Pending -$64,218.11|cot#6
$21,658,977.83 Total Award




The Morganti Group, Inc.

Co#6

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 8/29/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #153 BExtend ducts and relocate grills 1lis $1,860.00 $1,860.00
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
2 [OCOP #154 Paint window soffits second color 1lis $4.595.00 $4.505.00
]
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
3 locoP #155 Add fixtures to elevator equipment room 1|ts $1,720.00 $1.729.00
JUSTIFICATION: Add! lighting required by state elevator inspector
4 |OCOP #156 1st floor water cooler adjustment 1]LS $608.00 $808.00
JUSTIFICATION: Work required to meet ADA inspection
5 OCOP #157 Add add'l ceilings in closets, encase
columns 1|LS $3,527.00 $3,527.00
JUSTIFICATION: Ceilings required by fire marshal
6 [OCOP #1538 Relocate and add sprinkler h
prinicer hears 1|is $3,804.34 $3.844.34
JUSTIFICATION: Fire marshal requirement
7 |OCOP #159 Multiple sign changes 1|LS  |$3,031.00 $3,031.00
JUSTIFICATION: Addl ADA signage requirements
§ {OCOP#160 Muliiple Electrical Hems 1|'LS $960.00 $960.00
]
JUSTIFICATION: Misc. data outlets required by tenant
9 OCOP #161 Shower Rod 1]LS $324.00 $324.00
1
JUSTIFICATION: Tenant request
I
10 [0COP #162 Add steel rail 1LS $757.00 $757.00
| |
JUSTIFICATION: ADA requirement
11 |OCOP #163 Gate receiver and transmitters $751.00 $751.00

1|Ls
1

JUSTIFICATION: Needed to operate entry gate

Page 1




The Morgantf Group, Inc.

Co#6

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 6/29/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
{TEM MASTER {TEM DESCRIPTION UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET

12 |0COP #164 ADA modifications 1 LS $1,994.00 $1,994.00
JUSTIFICATION: Misc. modifications o meet ADA

13
OCOP # 165 Add electrical fixtures in basement 11 LS $4,267.00 $4,267.00
JUSTIFICATION: Lighting was insufficient

14 10COP #166 Upholstry for chair 1| 18 $325.00 $325.00
JUSTIFICATION: To finish historic witness chair

15 {OCOP #167 Add'l fire extinguishyers 1] LS $507.00 $507.00
JUSTIFICATION: Required by Fire Marshal

16 |ocoP #168 Add vinlyt flooring to 1sf floor efev lobby il s $1,69246 $1,692.46
JUSTIFICATION: SAOQ request

17 OCOP #169 Refurbish southwest entry doors 1| s $732.38 $732.38
JUSTIFICATION: Exhisting doors did not fit

18 |OCOP#i70 Add data cable room M033 1] S $307.20 $307.20
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request

19 {OCOP ¥ 171 Add'l survey cost 1] LS $1,798.39 $1,798.39
JUSTIFICATION: Unforseen conditions, courthouse not located per confract drawings

20 |OCOP #172 Relocate storm Lines 1] LS $1.573.25 $1,573.25
JUSTIFICATION: Existing lines over electricat panels needed to be relocated

21 |0COP#173 Bilock out window 1| LS $603.26 $603.26
JUSTIFICATION: Restroom window was visible by public

2 OCOP #174 Added data line to elevator lobbies 1M LS $918.85 $918.85
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request

23 |OCOP #175 Relocate data line 1} LS $227.50 $227.50

Page 2




The Morganti Group, Inc.

CO#s

Renovations 1o Old Federal Courthouse 6/29/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION Qly. | UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
24 OCOP #176 Delete sprinkier heards in elevator shaft Al LS $1,302.00 {$1,302.00)
JUSTIFICATION:
5 |OCOP#177 Replace file for ADA compliance 1| LS $1,785.68 $1,795.68
JUSTIFICATION: Tile was damaged to relocate toilet seat covers to meet ADA.
26 JOCOP #178 Film at doors 1 LS $759.50 $759.50
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request to make certain doors opaque
28 {OCOP #179 Window silt glass 1 £S $854.98 $854.98
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request
28 10COP #130 Flag pole modifications 1 LS $2,468.93 $2,468.93
JUSTIFICATION: Existing flag poles needed repaired, not in original scope.
29 |OCOP #181 Power for JSO cubicle 1| LS $406.68 $406.88
JUSTIFICATION: SAO request
% OCOP #182 Add card reader to JSO walk gate 1l s $441.16 $441.16
JUSTIFICATION: SAC request
31 jOCOP #183 Additional signage 1| LS $1,245.56 $1,245.56
JUSTIFICATION: SAO and Fire Marshal requirements
32 [OCOP #184 Adjusted utility credit 1| LS $10,919.46 $10,919.46
JUSTIFICATION: Adjusting the utility credit that was taken in CH5,
33 |OCOP #1835 Lighting in atrium 1 LS $760.59 $760.59
JUSTIFICATION: Was not in original scope
34 1 0COP #186 Add exterior photocell for flag pole light 1] s $412.30 $412.30

JUSTIFICATION: Notin original scope

Page 3




The Morganti Group, inc.

CO#6

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse 6/29/2015
CONTRACT NO.9891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION Qty. UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
35 {OCOP #187 Extend hoiler exhaust pipe 1 LS $34,896.92 $34,896.92
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary to keep moisture from condensing under canopy
36 . .
OCOP #1838 Paint exterior catwalks - rocf area 1] LS $2,300.20 $2,300.20
JUSTIFICATION: Not in original confract
3 OCOP #189 Add'l painting at loading dock area 1 LS $1,377.95 $1,377.95
JUSTIFICATION: Notin original scope
28 OCOP # 190 Paint wall, door and frame for new room
Mi22 1| LS $1.032.92 $1,03292
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
% OCOP #191 Paint add'l fire sprinkler pipe 1] LS $434.00 $434.00
JUSTIFICATION: Pipe add per fire marshal requirement
90 |ocop #192 Add' vinyl flooring in basement i| s $3,390.63 $3,390.63
JUSTIFICATION: SAQ request
41 .
Final recap of city purchases and sales tax savings. 4l LS $163,546.40 ($163,546.40)
$100,630.29 | $ {164,848.40) ($64,218.11)]
|Net Addition Net Delition

Page 4




TiEeEM 4 Yot p

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#153
Suite 260 ~ Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774 .
TITLE: OCOP #153 - Added Ceil. Grill Reloc DATE: 3/3/2015 !
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15 :
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville !

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to extend ducts and move grilles to the added ceilings on the 1st floor, rcoms
1009, 1010, 1019, 1020 and 101 7C. This change order includes all {abor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to
fulfill the Owner’s request, Please furnish a written approval by 2/11/15.

Item  Descripion - Quantity - Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 HVAC (W.W, Gay 1.000 $1,719.96 $1,719.96
Mechanical)
00002  MGLOH&P 1.000 $140.04 $140.04
' |
Unit Cost: $1,860.00
Unit Tax: $6.00
Unit Total: $1,860.00
APPR(WVAL:

City of Jacksonville AECOM The MWroup, In¢.
By: __ o{Ze. %~ Dbtk  By: By: (B,

Print Print Print .
Na:ne: (:'{PU'(’:‘)\ w- H'V‘Hlﬂ\ Name: i Nalme: /> /4‘”””/

Date: 9 / S / /.S Date: Date:  (J 3 / ¢ ‘i’//k ﬂt/f
= 2, 9

1

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



et

W.W.
GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. 524 stockton Strest » Jacksonville, FL. 32204-2500 « 904-388-2695 -

MECHANIGAL-CMGC-008140 PLUMB[NG‘;-CFC-G 19184

February 13, 2015

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
‘West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Attn:  Kamal Cooper
Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
Re: X-39; 1% FL Added Ceilings Below Sidewall Grilles

(3 pages)

Mr. Cooper,

The following is our price for the above listed revision. Pricing includes extending duet and
moving grilles to added ceilings in 1** Floor rooms 1009, 1010, 1019, 1020, and 1017C where
lay-in ceilings were added below the installed side-wall grilles. :

- Total Price $1.719.96
Sincerely, |
Scott Achtemeier
Project Manager




W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Date: 2/13/15 RFINo.:
Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier RFP No.:
Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation X No.: X-39
W.W. Gay Project Numbenr: Contract Change Order No.:
Change Order Requested By: Joe Capraro Company: Morganti
Owner andfor Architect-Engineer Change Order Request No.:
Costs Summary
cterial and BQUIPMENt COSE ..o merseresereearessseasnee — $ 374.50
BI85 THX wouvvvrvtssarnesesisarsesssssrssssessssssastassssrasesssssssabrssessasnasasssesssstoses 3 26.22
Total Material and EQUIPIENE COBIS ..ot ieriimsmainmnssssssissssissensisssims s sassstsessnssssssimsssecssmsmssssstsessassrssssnss i3 400172
LABOT rvrrerinisesernictias s veesnrs et n e eem e s ren whaeis $ 558.00
Labor BUMEH .....cvveivcves s siessmsnisesesinassstssssessmmessssssarsnssassansnisns 3 167.40
TOLAL LABOE COBS 11umsicrsrsiererentnnisssmscsssasssmstisnsressasessissssasistossss st ponseass e bbb 8 b e b bbbt 3 72540
Major Tool and EQUIDIENT REIEAL .....we.ecrerreersvemssmeressrisssssesssssssetseessessssmasesssssssessecressssssesessessassasssssessanes $ 87,05
- Crane or Lift REAL soovieuerceernssermsesnssosenceresmssesss s snmsssstonsss bbbt srasos s bbeanisns st soasenssons o8 0100
.. Subcontractors: InsulAtion...c.uceiiernsernsmns e 5 250,00
SUBCONTTACTOTS SUDBIOAL .veruecrnverermesesnsresesmssrseeneasrsssesnsssns nrasmessssnessesse sesssassenessnssssonserssissasssas st sncnsarrssanaans by 250i00 -
Warranty On Above For One(1) YEar ..o sississsssssssssansnss 8 - 1124
Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Manuals .........cecuniersressnsssesionns 5 000 -
Other Direct and Indirect COSts (PEITNIES, BIC...) wvuierrsreresrrssrmrnrssesserssersstsosssrssaesreesssssssssressserssasssessassssssnen b 0.00
Jobsite CIean-up For ka Of This Subcantractm OBLY ettt i isssse s st sraess e et abner e 3
Subtotal ............ s s R N A B a—-—. B
Overhead .................................................................................................................................................... 3
BUBLOTAT 1evvmesiosheremseaesssssconesesensosesssssssssssessssaasestensssb1ssssass Hasesas s smsesse s b 5k Ra SRR SR R RS RR s SR AR R 8
COTHTACLON'S FEE «.uveriteemssvorisossestsssassmatsssesesesssossassessasbeorasstssbnsbassarstbrsssassnsssams b0t sassatssobsosssssetonsaatetssanronteres son 3
SUBEOTAL .uvvvvuoseeemsesssisuesesasssisessussesessssassserssssevenssseessessassesssssestseseess ressessresenssassassasas essasssressassss sesarasssarssossns 3
BOT PIEITUUIT «.cvuvveriurcermssrssiassrenssaninssessbassanissmssstossessssasssmssssss s sesssssstasssese s b smrsan bt st i st s i arsomtscnscans 3
. TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ......cccimmmmmmmminmesnminmueimssnie. 5

. This change order reéquest may require additional construction time. We defer the analysis of this requirement until the ful]
. impact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional
... time and cost, if any, In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straight time
" Iabor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. If it is determined that this work must be performed on ap
* overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premium and Joss of efficiency due to overtime,
if any. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR INC.
if not accepted within 30 days.




1st FL. Added Ceilings Below Sidewall Grilles

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABORMH RENTAL
Sheet Metal 1 - Sheet 120"x48", 24ga Metal $ 48.50 1
1 - Box 14" Flex $ 62.00 :
1 - Box 12" Flex $ 54.00 ‘
Lay-in Grilles 3 210.00
Shop Duct Fabrication 4
Field Duct Installation 14

}TOT‘AL, $ 37450 180 |3




— q Luary fra]

.‘ #- :m@m:__gy Loz | s adiias. SR

&

@ Rtizt L A-170 =111 - i l ]
B ey @ 0 ou.

- 1412

«
&
-3 K
i o
A-700 °
: —
=
- i

‘- X ) T -
1o wand  omed
4N o W=t
Bt 1 g

> = R)-i0-18

[ (1
o] 63 G

i, NEl-15 B

A-180

BOST 24%8 °
SICEWALL CR«-

300 A m:
BLANK -OFF EXIST
2-47%6 GR (LOW}—"

BLAMK—OFF EXIST
24X8 GR (HIGH)

. . PROVIDE DUCTWORK FROM
L EXKT 4246 GR (1oW) 10
: CLG PLENUM (TYP OF 2}

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL
DYCT TAKE-OFF TO DIFFUSER
SHALL BE THE SANE SIZE AS
NECK SIZE. FLEX DUCT SHALL BE
UMED TO 8. SEE DETAL ON
SHEET M5.1.01, {PP)

n
=4
[y
o
o]
-t
1)
~J

(1) DUGCTWORK AT UEPER LVEL OF CEILING CONNECT TO RISER IN CHASE,
SEE KZZANINE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.

B



ry,

PROVIOE DUCTWORK FROM
BasT 4246 GR (LOW) T0
CLG PLENUM (VP OF 2)

N0 EXST
Y5 GR (HGH)

1242
G-400

17010

EXISF 2478

300 e T
BUANK QT EXISY

1 A sl | P s
&zoﬂ - . .
- & PROVIDE INSLZAIED
g1 = it . BASE FOR SENSOR AT
=) 'y 4 EXTEROR WAL (IYP)
=il - g :;'
1thd
] - TU-5-1.9 i */-mnz 0ED
.l U-5-110 A
] K7 A-180 | T304 =N
o
N T
20628 ) / 2002 0
Ré A . 950 OfM

p - T
P SN uxiz? s, sph




TreM & B o~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP #154
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 !
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
]

TITLE: OCOP #154 - Paint Window Soffits DATE: 3/3/2015 ;
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33S8E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:CCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Frem: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL :

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to change the color of the window soffits. This change order includes all labor,
material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please famish a written approval by 2/11/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net|Amount
00001  Paint(Varels) 1.000 $4,250.00 $4,250,00
00002 MGl OH&P 1.000 $345.00 $345.00
Unit Cost: $4,595.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4.595.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Moerup, Inc.
By: &; , ‘lq,. /é@: , By By: / p p

Priot

Name: S‘l't\-l-'\ Aol “N“"[‘\- ;):::e: :[:::lte: %/ J/%////S

Date: 3/_[,//\" Date: Date: /&/I //)J%./\...____

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morgaoti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13 [



A. Alexis Varela, ]lmme DBA

1865 Everlee Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32216 P 904 273 9702 F 904 508 0802 CBC 1254860

Date: 711472014

Co#  OFC-009 - CHANGE ORDER -

**WE ARE A CERTIFIED M[NDRITY BUSINESS BY THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE (JSEB) STATE OF FL (MBE)_. JTA (DEIE) ALSO REGISTERED
Mz

N CCR**

i

The Morganti Group, Inc . Old Federal Courthouse Renovations
Attn: Dennis Ramm 337 W. Adams Street. ’
P 904 630 7551 F 90*_1 6301434 Jacksonville, FL. 32202

We hereby propose to furnish labor, materials, equipment and supervision to perform the following:

. 1
**REVISED 02/24/201 S ’

W;ndows - '_ ' T :
Prep and tape for second color on window boxes

Total: Four.,thousand two hundred and fifty dollars and 00/100 ‘ Y B ? 250 00"
. e . ) . ‘
l

Total upon gompletion: ~ $4/250.00

All material fs guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed In a professional manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or
from above specifications Involving extra cost will be exicuted only upen written orders, and will became an extra charge over and above the. esti
agrbements cuntingent upon stnkes, accldents or delays beyond our contral, Our workers are fully covered by workmen's compensation insurahc

deviation
mate, Al
a,

) Any legal fees will be provided I-.-y the aboVe namcd costumer plus 18% interest will be added for non payment after 90 days of unless other arran

Dements are
specfﬂed in wrlting .

. Acceptance of proposal
The, above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and-are hereby accepted, You are :
authnnzed to do the wark as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above Lo

Slgnature Tltle Date

;ZThaﬁk you for your business,

a%xm (Vazzs[a, - , ‘

Premdent
admin@varelaconstruction.com




TTeM 2 Yo%

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOI}"#ISS
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 .
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774 :
TITLE: OCOP #155 - Add Elev. Equip. Rm. Fi DATE: 3/3/2015 ;
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEl15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: _ From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL '
This change order proposal is per the Ovwmer’s request to add 8 fixtures to the elevator equipment room. This change order inciudes

ali labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit-is necessary to fulfill the Owner's request. Please furnish a written approval by
2/11/15,

Item  Description B Quanfity - Units. DUnit Price - : - Net Amount -
00001  Electrical {Coastai) 1.000 $1,604.00 51,604.00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $125.00 $125.00
Unit Cost: $1,729.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,729.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Grqup, Inc.

By: g, Zwts  By: By: v ,

T St e okl T2 Pl
Date: 5 /.S‘{/ /3 Date: Date: {3 / ie l/’/ q
i M { /

[

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group inc. Rev,10/17/13




PROPOSAL [ ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

z-gar.1£
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: OFCH - Add Fixtures to Elev Equip Room
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Add (8) fixtures to elevalor equipmwent reom & e to i
e:ds_ting circuitry. :
Material Total 5 452.15
Sales Tax on Material 7.0% $ 31.65
Total Material S 484
Labor Hours (Reguiar) 20.00
Regular Labor Rate: 2650 $ 590.00
Labor hours (Overtimas) 0.60
Overtima Labor Rata: 4425 5 -
Supervision ©15% 5 88.50
Labor Burden a5% $ 208.50
Total Labor $ 885
Subcontracts 5 -
Subcontracts Overhead 0% 5 -
Rental Equipment 5 -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% $ -
Total EquipfSubcontracts ' $ .
Jab Expense 0% % - '
Overhead 10% $ 136.88
Totat Overhead $ 137
Profit 5% $ 75
SUBTOTAL 4 1,581
Bond 1.44% 1.44% s 22,17
TOTAL $ 1,604
!

Coastal Electric Company Of Florlda

{904} 645-0026

Fax (504) 645-6186

CFCH - At Miaures 1b Elev Egilp Ream



e

TTeEM 4

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#156
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 ‘
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 5601-689-4774 ‘
TITLE: OCOP #156 - 1st Flr. Cooler Adjust. - DATE: 3/3/2015 :
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15 |
TO: Atta: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA |

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street ’

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to elevate a cooler on the st floor and install a new cooler skirt. This change
order includes ail labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a

written approval by 2/11/15.
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net!Amount
00001 Plurnbing (Touchton) 1.060 $746.78 $746.78
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $61.22 . 561.22
Unit Cost: $803.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Totai: $808.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgénti Giroup, Inc.
By: QI % 4fpEs By: By: // ,
Print Print Print % //
Name: ﬂf\!-fs \p s {-le‘! . Name: Name: £ — ‘&‘M
Date: f)/d' /e Date: Date: ¢/ /& 7 /%/
7 4 Ls

Created by G. Bolink for the excinsive vee by The Morgant Group Inc. Rev. 10/ %13

3
]




—_ __ 2/~
P TOUCHTON Change Order Worksheet # 8 reviesd

£ PLUMBING CONTRACTORS i

State Certificate #CFC056489

416 Ryan Avenue
Jacksanvilie, Florida 32254 * [PHONE DATE GF ORDER g
(904) 386-6209 9043899209 | February252015 . |
Fax 385-9212 ORDER TAKEN aY i E . §
. - 0ld Federal Court House 1§
T0: The Morganti Group, Inc.
[T carworx [ kowrrace [ EE
377 West Adams Street
o JOB ADDRESS !
Jacksonville, Fl. 32202 , |
508 PHONE Tsmzms DATE T
Mr. Kamal Cooper i
QUANTITY MATERIAL ‘ DESCRIPTION
4 lrough-in material {o adjust mounting eievation 5 35.00 |Provide |abor & material to raise one cooler on st fioor
_ and insafil new cooler skirl fo floor as requested
2|Elkay part # EZ APN case skirt $ 24400
Provide labor & material to add new cooler skirt 1o new
dual level cogler in basement , note this cooler Is part of
chanae order requost # 19 yet to be received by Touchton |
i
LABOR HOURS ;
Plumber crew (2 men) 4505 _goo0|s 405,08
helper {1 man)} _ T
i
i
1
s - ;
3 - !
s - <
$ - :
3 - _|Subiotal Labor Cost $ 405.0(‘1
QTHERS
Equipment s .
Core Bore/Concrete Cut
Insulation
Permit
TOTAL LABOR s 40500
TOTAL MATERIALS 3 sr0cd
I TOTAL MATERIALS $ _ 279.00 TOTAL OTHERS 3 .
Overhead ] 13.85
) Prafit 3 29,30
[ . SalesTax H 1953
Thank You [t s — e
Bob Carpenter Project Manager
Accepted By:




TIEM <. U3

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#157
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 '
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #157 - Col., Ceil., & Wall Sup DATE: 3/4/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEIl5
TO: Attn; Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL -

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install new ceilings near the ladder access on the first floor, new
walls to support the ladders, and columns to encase the steel posts at the catwalks, This change order includes all Jabor, material,

equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 2/11/15.

P

Item - Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net:Amount
00001 New Ceiling and Walls (LASA) 1.000 $1,642.00 §1,642.00
00002 New Columns (LASA} 1.000 $1,612.00 $ 1,612.00
00003 MGI OH&P 1.000 $273.00 $273.00
Unit Cost: $3,527.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $3,527.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Groyp, Inc
By: _ala %, b By: By: // 4
Print Print Print
Name: S“Lf\h-\. Yo “ ‘\/{"’""\ Name; Name: /(
Date: A /J//r Date: Date: ﬂ% /ﬁ ‘f/ //‘(
¥ I [ H Ld { [ . =]

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Greup Inc. Kev.10/17/13



LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sold To : The Morganti Group, Inc.

Owaen—

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
Jacksonville, Fi 32256
(904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

- |

23

Change Order Request
Change Order Request # A @
Job#: :’:133?15
Date : 2/26115

Project : Old Federal Courthouse Resloration

[nstaii ceilings at (4) ladder access areas 1st floor. Install 2 walls to support ladders at 2 locations

™ Work figured to be performed dunng reqguiar working hours unless shown otherwise below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend wurk wlll require

additional cost™

Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T, Rate Labor Extension|
12.0 - M-eial Stud Framing $ 3045(5% 4410]3% 365.40
10.0 - |{Drywall Hanger $ 3045|%5 4410( % 304,50
6.0 - _|Drywall Finisher $ 304515 444013 182.70
12.0 - _|Acoustica] Ceiling Instalfer $  3045]% 4108 385.40
- - |nsulator $_ 304518 44.10
- _|Painter § 304508 4410 N
- _|General Laborer $ 1740)% 2520 j
5.0 - _JForeman $ 4350|% 6300(% .‘ 217.50
Qry Unit Description Unit Materiai Ext,
i60h sf act materizl $0.90 $144.00
20 ea 3-5/8" 20 ga studs 10" [ong $3.73 $74.60 i
4 ea 3-5/8" 20 ga track $3.63 $14.52 i
& ea 5/8" GWB 4'x 10 $11.60 $69.60 i
1 ea joirt compound $13.50 $13.50 ]
1 ea joint tape $2.00 $2.00 :
]
) :
R/~ it ;
TN P
\_ = '
XSS
oy
_Fyuipment Dascription Ext, Summary
Hr. Da. Wk, 'Labor $1,436]
Materials 5318
Tax [ 2]
Equipment $9)
Subtotal $1.776
Offsite Mileage Miles @ $0.00 OH & Profit 1_15% $266
Total $2,042
Authorized By: - @O o
Contractor andfor Cwner Nama & Title



LASA

Sold To : The Morganti Group, Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
8286 Western Way Circle Unit D-10
. Jacksonville, Fl 32256

(904) 260-2381 fax {904) 260-0951

Install (4) columns to encase steel posts at catwalks.

|
23

CONSTRUCTION, INC Change Order Request
Change Order Request # 52
Job#: 338E15
Date : 2128/15

Project ; Old Federal Courthouse Restoration

~Work figured to be performed during regular working hours unless shown otherwlse below. Any after hours, overtime, and weekend work wil require
additional cost™" !
Reg. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | O.T. Rale Labor Extension
16.0 - IMetal Stud Framing $ 3045[% 44101 % 487.20
8.0 - |Drywall Hanger § 304515 44103 243.60
6.0 - {Drywall Finishey $ 3045]% 4410]% 162,70
. 4.0 -_|Acoustical Celling Installer $ 304513 441018 121.80
=- - _linsulator $ 3045{% 44.10
- _|Painter 5 30458 44.10
- _|General Laborer $ 1740|8 2520
4.5 " . |Foreman $  4350|% 63.00(8 195,75
QrY Unit Description Unit Matesial Ext.
20 ea 3-5/8" 20 ga sluds 10" long $3.73 $74.60
2 Ea 3-5/8" 20 ga frack $3.63 $7.26
4 ea 5i8" GWB 4'x 10 $11.60 $46.40
1 ea Joint compound $13.50 $13.50
1 ga jolnt tape $2.00 $2.00
B8 ga cornet bead $2.00 $16,00
i_/..
e P
-~ A2
/ Lor
- \/ [oa—r — s
N - M
A _ZTp [ !
[ " 2 | 2f
—_— !
Equipment Description Ext. Summary
l_Hr. Da. Wi, |Ebor $1,231
Materials $160
Tax 7% : $11
Equipment 50
Sublolal - | $1402]
Offsite Mileage Miles @ $0.00 | |oH & Profit [15% ' 210l -
: Total Fo$1.812
Authorized By: :
Contractor and/or Owner Name & Title



Trem b 13

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. - No. OCOP#158
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 1

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #158 - Reloc. & New Sprk. Head DATE: 3/4/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To 0ld Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROFPOSAL

From:

JOB: 33SE15 |
CONTRACT NO:OCA |

Number:

This change order proposal is per the fire marshal’s request to add sprinkler heads and per the Owner’s request to relocate the existing
heads and piping to southwest heads in attempt to accommodate the new ceiling in the four closets. This change order includes all
labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to filfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by

2/11/15.
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  New Sprinkler Heads (Cox) 1,000 $1,831.00 $1,831.00
00002  Relocate Heads (Cox) 1.000 $1,735.00 $1 73500
00003  MGIOH&P 1.000 $278.34 $278.34
Unit Cost: $3i844.34
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $3.844.34
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.

By: a0k Y. YA By

By: A

Print Print
Name: _ge“"h- bt H“-’ L" & Name:

e P goaF

Date: é [5//X Date:

Date: (O %/J ‘4/45 ]
{ (1

Created by G. Bolink for the cxclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



" We are pleased to provide you with the following proposal in the amount of:

ﬁ'“ Minesbal

6555 Grace Lane
C X COX FIRE PROTECTION, INC. : Jacksonville, Fl. 32205

Phone: 904-781-8227

Fax: 804-781- 0408
www_CoxFlre.com

February 23, 2015

Morganti
501 W. Adams St.
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Aftn: Joe Capraro
Re: NTE adding fire sprinkler heads upon the fire marshal's request

Joe,

One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Dollars($ 1,831.00)

We propose to add new heads in the locations on the fifth floor for adequate protection
requested by the fire marshal. _ o

This price includes the necessary labor, materials, design, permit, and applicable sales i
taxes to perform the work as described above.

We are excluding the following:
- 1. Any other wet or dry type fire protection work not specifically listed above
2. Fire Extinguishers

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additional information,
please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 781-8227. Thank you for this opportunity to
guote you on this work. If this proposal s accepted, please sign and retum.

" Sincerely,

Unson Brown

Jason Brown
Sales Representative Date:




R To aid

. 6555 Grace Lane
C X COX FIRE PROTECTION, INC. Jacksonvilie, Fi. 32205
' Phone: 504-781-8227

Fax: 904-781-0408
wvww,CoxFire.com ~

February 24, 2015

Morganti

501 W. Adams St.
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Afttn: Joe bapraro

Re: NTE relocating the existing UR heads and piping to SW heads to accommodate
the new ceiling in the 4 closets.

Joe,
We are pleased to provide you with the following proposal in the ameunt of:
One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five Dollars($ 1,735.00)

We propose to add new heads in the acoustical ceiling being added in the rooms for the
cat walk access.

This price includes the necessary labor, materials, design, permit, and applicable sales
taxes to perform the work as described above. | J

We are excluding the following:
1. Any other wet or dry type fire protection work not specifically listed above
2. Fire Extinguishers

Should you have any questions regarding the above, or require additional information, :
please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 781-8227. Thank you for this opporiunity to
guote you on this work. If this proposal is accepted, please sign and return. :

Sincerely,

Jt-is’ﬂf( Bf‘ﬂﬂ/}r

Jason Brown : )
Sales Represeniative Date: !




|

TieM 7 s

- ue Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#159
Suite 260 Phone: 561-685-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #159 - Multiple Sign Changes DATE: 3/4/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville |
214 North Hogan Street |
Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202 ]
Phone: 904-255-8799 ‘
RE: To: From: Number: }
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL i

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to remove the “STATE ATTORNEY’S OFFICE PUBLIC ENTRANCE” sign
on the northeast entrance, provide and install 18 signs with wheelchair symbols and “exit” braile, and signs with arrows and per the
Fire Marshal’s request to change and add signs to accommodate ADA compliancy. This change order includes all iabor, matenai
equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please fumish a written approval by 2/11/15. I

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net!Amount
. 0001 Exterior Letters (Brown) 1.000 $150.00 | $150.00
00602 Exit and Arrow Signs (Brown) 1.000 §1,855.25 ‘i_$l,855.25
ac003 Signs Per Fire Marshall 1.000 $797.69 . ! $797.69
{Brown)
00004 MGIOQH&P 1.000 £228.06 ' $228.06
Unit Cost: $3,031.00
Unit Tax: © $0.00
Unit Total: $3,031.00
APPROVAL: !
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgantj/Graup, Inc.

By: QA % s By

By:

Print Priot
Nl::']ne: S—'—-eu- e l"”"“L"t- N:::le:

e Heg

Date: / J; / /< Date:

Date: a }/ / 0’/%//(5 ~

Created by G. Boliok for the exclusive use by The Morgend Group Inz. Rev.1/17/13




A0,
Ay VT ERPRISES 5541 CORPORATE SQUARE CT

A \ P:904.724,2262 WWW.BROWNENTERPRISES.CC
~.:_{',“'_' : .
Date: February 12, 2015
Quote to: Project:
City of Jacksonville Letter Removal

¢/o Morganti

Attn: Joe Capraro

Description Unit Price Tofaf
Remove 'ST’ATEA'ITORNEY'SOFF!CE PUBLICENTRANCE' $ 15000 $- 15000. ... .. ..
! letters from.NE-entrance of building : ’

' Quote does not include wall repair (by others)

No tax if PO comes directly from the City
G TOTAL $  150.00

T T

. 'D'ééc}ibfi‘oh ! .'as gcs

) The above estimate doesnot include additional materials or labor that may be -
requt_re.d due to any unforessen problems that arise once the job hasbegun.

This pricé q'u oteisvalid for 30 déys after which time the project will require
review to ensure pricing can be maintained.

R Bevin o ' Accepted by:
. PamRcard '
.. Vice Pregdent. Date:

N‘?fd ';-:) {‘eﬂ"’\ e | l Qrdw«j ,{.,\-w a,Jkey-‘,



2R OB 3/5

AW [ VTERPRISES' o541 oRPORATE SQUARE CT P: 904.724.2262  WWW.BROWNENTERPRISES.CC

Architecture Signage Manufacturer JACKSONVILLE, FL32216 - F:004.724.1774

" Quot

Date: March 2, 2015

Quote to: . Project:
Morganti ' : i

Attn: Joe Capraro

oy - - - Bescription Unit Price Total
9 - 8'x8"€gn with wheelchair symbolsand "EXIT' (no 3 9700 $ 873.00
“braille)
9 4"xB" sign with just arfow (no braille) $ 78.00 § 702.00

SlesTax $ 11025
ingtallation $  170.00
TOTAL S 1,855.25

Description/ Secs

. The above estimate does not include additional materials or labor that may be
required due to any unforeseen problemsthat ariss once the job hasbegun.

This price quote isvalid for 30 days after which time the project wiil require
review to ensure pricing can be maintained.

ey
Ctian (Rocindl ' Accepted by:
Pam Rcard
Vice President Date:




“lg

.-.EROMV _
oV IERPRISES  o41 CORFORATE SQUARECT  P: 904.726.2262 WWW.BROWNENTERFRISES CC
i ”‘” Signage kanuactirer JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216 F: 904.724.1774 :

‘MKIJ\A (. O UOte

|
!
Date; February 23, 2015 ﬂ & 0 gZa i

Quote to: ' - Project: ;
" Morganti . : ' o

Attn: Joe Caprano

Oty - Description : Unit Price Total
1 et of sign changes/ additions, as needed (per sign $ 79769 % 79769
schedule, attached) : S

TOTAL §  797.49

. Desgription / Specs

The above estimate does not include additional materials or labor that may be
required due to any unforessen problemsthat arise once the job hasbegun. . -

This price quote Is valid for 30 days after which time the project will require
review ta ensure pricing can be maintained.

Ry ] - .
v%{(@{w : Accepted by:
Pam Ricard
Vice Fresident

Date:




e

Door
Mark

1026

1075A
1063

1104
10824

1067A
v (need #)

MNE Stair
SE Stair

3088

4089
4064

5028

Sign
Type

> B

» > P

Vinyl

Al

Al

55~

Sign Changes/Additions Based on February 20th Walk-Thru

Sign Copy
First Floor

1026 IS0 Corridor
{If needed)

10754 North Law Enforcement Lobby (Mens
Restroom Lobby)

1063 Secured Deposition Corridor

(¥ needed)

1104 Deposition Room

1082A Maintenance Access Only  (Closet)
1067A Maintenance Access Only

XXX Public Records

{If needed)

Wheelchair Symbot on Public Entrance doors

Second Floor
i

Maintenance Access Only
Maintenance Access Only

Third Floor
3089 ({change from Muitipurpose to office)
Fourth Floor

4088  (change from Multipurpose to office}

- 4064 Homicide

{if needed)
Fifth Floor

Private  (change from Restroom to Private)
(Use existing frame, replace lens anly)

_Exierior
SECURED ACCESS {mounted to grate)
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE (LEFT ARROW)
(see provided; clamps/install only)

Comments

New

Change
New

New
Change
New
New

New

New
New

Change

Change
New

Change

New
New



Trem Vo

<'he Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1430 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#160
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 ’
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: CCOP #160 - Multi. Electr. Items DATE: 3/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33S8E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0OCA

City of Jacksonville i

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone; 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL :

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install data boxes in the elevatar lobby, and remove L6430
receptacles and install new L14-30. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is nec‘essary to

fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/25/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net fxmount
00003 Add Data Boxes {Coastal) 1.000 $588.00 §588.00
00004 Remove Receptacles {(Coastal) 1.000 $300.00 | $300 00
00005  MGICH&P 1.000 §72.00 | $72.00
Unit Cost: 3960.00
Unit Tax: | $0.00
Unit Total: $960.00
APPROVAL: :
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgénti Group, Inc.|
By: Dl . Zhges— By: By:
Print Print Print "‘\/
Name: _("‘-f“h W, ‘_‘lAJ‘L'""‘- Name: Name: {Z
Date: 3 //37//5’ Date: Date: g9 A“?//
7 7

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



Job ID: 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS ) )
Project: OFCH Final Change Orders @
- -

Coastal Ciactric C'ompan;

of Forida
Takeoff
Vendor: COASTAL Labor Level: COASTAL ' 2 Mar 2015 12:55:19
Phase: ADD LIGHTING TO ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM

Material Material Labor Labor

Item # Qty U/M Q/M Slze Description Unit Result Unit Result
TITLE 8 EA M . 1 X 4 FLUORESCENT ~ ON CONC CEILING 0.0000 0.00 0.00

F) -ELUOR i

ek [

C/FLEX HGR SNP-CLSE 1/

160244 16 EA M 3/8 BX /MC 2-SCR SINGLE STR-CONNECTOR 0.4565 7.30 0.0000 0.00

15 20 M  MANHOURS 0.0000 0.00 ~ 1.0000 120,00

Phase Totals: 452.15 20,00

Job Totals: 452.15 20.00
Coastal Electric Company of Florida e 2759 5E, Johns BIUEROAE S e e e PRONE 9046450026 e e o e
Jacksonville, FL. 32246 Web: . R‘
Conksl Softwarg Syslerns Page 1 of 1 G\ )



PROPDSAL [ ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION S e
22~Jzn-15 R

CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH

REFERENCE NO: Add Data Boxes in elevator iobby's

PROPOSAL NO: See aftached documentation

DESCRIPTION: , Add Data Boxes in elevator lobby's (2) on 4th, (2) on 3rd,

(1) on 2nd & {2) in basement

fviaterial Total $ 57.77

Sales Tax on Matzral 7.0% ) $ 4.04

Total Material ' . - - 62

Labor Hours (Regular) 10.00

Regular Labor Rate: . 29.50 $ 25500

Labor hours {Overtime) 0.00

Overtime Labor Rater 4425 $ . :

Supervision 15% $ 44,25 :

Labor Burden 3% $ 10325 _ i

Total Labor S L - . S T 7

Subcontracts $ -

Subecontracts Overhead 10% 3 -

Rental Equipment ' $ -

Sales Tax on Rental Equip. ) ) 7.0% ] 3 -

Total EquipSubcontracts - - : T $ -

Job Expense 0% $ -

Overhead 5% $ 25,22

Total Overhead $ 25

Profit 9% $ 53

SUBTOTAL $ | 582

Bond 1.44% 1.44% 3 i 8.38
[

TOTAL $ '/554/

Cozstal Elestric Company Of Florida

(904) 545-0028 Fax (904) 6455185

Aot DES Boves in evaior lIohby's



l'li.. " 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS . _ ' R
Projéck  OFCH Final Change Orders ) :’* A

.C oastal & lectris C. ompany'

of Horida
Takeoff
Vendor: COASTAL Labor Level: COASTAL 22 Jan 2015 13:38:04
Phase: MISC CHANGE ORDERS
L-subPhase: ADD DATA BOXES TO ELEV LOBBY'S
) Material Materlal Lator Labor
Item # Qy U/M Q/M Size Dascription , unit Result Unit Result

ADD DATA DROP IN ROOM MO05

HTERt
L

FLEX COMDUIT STRAIGHT CDNNECTOR

Phase Totals: 57.77

Jolx Totals: 57.77
Cuasl;.ilu Ej_ect_rlc .(;orr_lpany_of Horida_ 27598t JohnsBluff Road 5, Phone: 9046450026 _ i _%
Jacksonville, Fl. 32246 Web: ‘ ~3

Page 1 of 1

ConEst Soflware Systams



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

§-Feb15

GONTRACT TITLE: OFCH

REFERENCE NO: - |DF Locations Change L6-30 Receplacles to L14-30

PROPOSAL NO: See atfached documentation

DESCRIPTION: Remove L5-30 receptacles install neutral wire & instal

new L14-30 receptacles

Material Total 3 145.47

Sales Tax on Material . 7.0% 3 10.18 ‘

Total Material ' ' $ 156

Labor Hours (Regular} 228 - :

Regular Labor Rate: T 2950 ] 66.67 :
_ Labaor hours (Cvertime) 0.00

‘Overtime Labor Rate: . 44.25 $ -

Supervision - 15% 3 10.08 |

L:abor Burden . _ ) 35% $ 2333 T
* Totaldabor « + | -+ e R Ty R T I 100 SET A
. Slbcoritracts o . o s - ) S R Rt

‘Sibéontracts Overhead 10% $ - )

Rental Eduipn-_tent S - '

Sales Tax on Rental Equip. : , 7.0% $ -

To}t’él.Eﬁi’ié,}Subcbﬁiraqu o s L $ .

Job Expense .. . 0% $ - '

Overhead &% $ i2.78

Total Overhead $

Profit ‘ - 10% %

SUBTOTAL s

Bond 1.44% . 1.44% $

TOTAL $

J

_Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) B45-0026 Fax (304} 545-5186

IDF Locations Ghange L&-30 Receptacies fo L14-30



-Job ID: 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS -

Project: - OF(;H Final Change Orders ' ' SR o~
. . R - M . T N ) .
Coastal Cleciviv Company
“of Forida
Takeoff
Vendor: COASTAL : : Labor Lével: COASTAL 6 Feb 2015 9:26:03
Phase: IDF. LOCATIONS CHANGE L6-30 RECEPTS TO L14-30
) Material Materlal Labor Labor
Unit Result Unit Result

Item 2 Qty u/M Q/M Slze Degcription
REMOVE (3} L6-30 RECE?TS B INSTALL

RECEP
sy

3t

RES R
TACLE

G |

é :

[ A £3 i H i AT vrro A S &
600347 30R SNGL RECEPT FLUSH 47,7100 143.13 0.4320 1.30
' Phase Totals: 145.47 2.26
Job Totals: 145.47 2.26
>
- Coastal Electric Company-of Florida -— — - -~ 2750 St Johns BlufF-Road.Sc o oo oo . Phone: 9046450026 . ... o L
‘ - ‘Jacksonville, FL 32246 - : - . Web: o~

Page 1 of 1 “3 :

_ ConEsl Software Systems .

"



TreEMg W~

C'he Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#161
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: QCOP #161 - Shower Rod DATE:3/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEIS
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA .
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonviile, FLORIDA 32202 '
Phone: 904-255-8799 :
RE: To: From: Number: |
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL !

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install a double straight shower rod in the State Attomcy s

Office restroom. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner 5

request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/18/15.

Net .;Amount

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price 7
00001  Shower Rods (Breaking 1.000 $300.00 £$300.00
Ground)
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $24.00 © $24.00
Unit Cost: $324.00
Unit Tax: - $0.00
Unit Total: $324.00
APPROVAL: |
City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: ggé :hc &ﬁ By:

Print . Print
N)::'Je: (g'l'e Ve \ﬂ‘ HAA‘"‘ M N::ne:

The Moygangi Group, Inc.
By:

Date: '3;/ /3// X Date:

Crested by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morgaoti Group In¢. Rev.10/17/13



Al
oo, (L

& - sl \l?
E ER o
BE B
Rogzl
BREAKING GROUND
PATMTEALT N
4218 Highway Avenue !
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
904.388.1350/Fax; 904.388.3440
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #: 6 BGC PROJECT: 186
DATE: ) 6-Mar-15 Old Federal Courthouse Divislon 10 .
Specialties
DESCRIPTION: : |
Morganti request for double straight shower rod at State Atiorney's office bathroom,
[We submit the following contract changes: Units - @ Exténsion |
i $0.00-
Materials: f
| $0.00
- $0.00
Tax $0.00
" Labor: . - $0.00
Superintendent (hours) 2 $45.00 $90.00
1
Contractor Costs 890.00
Direct cost Profit @15% $13.50
Subtotal $103.50
Sub ctors:
Holman, Inc.-provide and install double shower rod (each) 1 $171.13 $171.43
*Cut sheet for shower rod atfached for approval . : : S
Subtotal $171.13
BGC Profit on Sub @ 15% $25.87
Subtotal - $186.80-
BGC reserves the right for time extension ;
to the contract for the above work based on task duration, P & P Bond " included
unforeseen circumstances and date of acceptance. per20.34 -
All premiums incurred must be added in lieu of Total Cost $300
“working days. Calendar Days* | 1



L1EM O

o~

<he Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#162
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 361-680-4774
TITLE: OCOP #162 - Add Steel Rail DATE:3/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install two pieces of primed, one line steel rail at the bottom of
the stair tower. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s

request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/18/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Add Steel Rail (Worth Metal) 1.600 $700.00 $700,00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $57.00 $57.00
Unit Cost: $757.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: - $757.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The MorganthGroup, Inc.
By: _xdle “4, Bnlde By By: U{{/ 2
Print Print Print i
N:I[l"le: 8’{-&‘" u l‘ Hl\.{“‘{@k Name: Name: {7 /M/
Date: 3 / 18/ Date: Date: :
T L

Created by G. Bofink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ene. Rev,10/17/13



Worth Metals, Inc
354 Palmetto Biuff Road
Palatka, FL. 32177 US 1 Y

{904} 626-1434
warthmelalsine@yahoo.com e

ESTIMATE

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 1045

The Morganti Group,lnc DATE 03/09/2015
337 West Adams Street EXPIRATION DATE 04/09/2015

Jacksonville, FL 32202
Jacksonville, FL. 32202-4303

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

03/09/2015
Two (2) Pieces, Primed One-Line Stesl Rail at the Boltom of the Stair Tower.(FURNISH and INSTALL) ’ 700.00

PROJECT: Qld Jacksonville Federal Courthouse,
Joe Capram

We appreciate your business! TOTAL
. $700.00

Accepted By . Accepted Date

Deﬁv%ylShop Adtiress:
4135 Highway 17 Soulh, Green Cove Springs. Fl 32043




jTéM 1! fie!

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#163
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: QCOP #163 - Gate Receiver and Trans DATE:3/11/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install one radio receiver and 20 radio transmitters for the
electronic entrance gate. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the

Owmer's request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/18/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Gate Receiver and Transmitter 1.000 $695.00 $695.00
(Coyle)
00002  MGICH&P 1.000 $56.00 $56.00
Unit Cost: $751.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $751.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville _ AECOM The Moyganti Group, Inc.
by S “n. 247 by | M)
1
Print - Print Print v
Narme: ->"'f\“‘- \'V~ HAJ—"OH Name: Name: ’lﬁlf _W/ .
Date:

Date: 3/ / 4%/ < Date:

vy G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Int. Rev.10/17/13



PROPOSAL

GEORGE P. COYLE & SONS, INC.
2361 DENNIS STREET (32204-1709)
P. O. BOX 2267
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203-2267
(904) 356-4821 FAX 355-4252

www . coyte-and-sons.com fence@coyle-and-sons.com
561-262-1978 |  Mar. 5,2015
Morganti Jacksonville Old Federal Courthouse Renovations

Radic Receiver - Transmitters

add 1 radioreceiver ...........oiiio.......585.00
add 20 radio transmitters.........................3444.35
BT .. 390,00
TOTAL................$604.35

15% $90.65
ADD: $685.00*

*programming by others

Any Alteration or deviation from above materials and labor invelving exira costs will be executed only upon written orders and an
extra charge over and above the estimate. This quotation is subject to prompt acceptance. Delays in placing the order, approval,
release to fabrication and/or shipment may necessitate a price revision. SUBJECT TO CREDIT ACCEPTANCE. Terms: Net 30
days.

P

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: .. Gaireit Covi

e

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by ué if not accepiad within 15 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and condiions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.




Trem 12 /o~

I'he Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#164
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
‘West Palm Beach, FL ~33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #164 - ADA Mod. and FEC add DATE: 3/12/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 3358E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install modifications per ADA requirements and add two semi
recessed fire extinguisher cabinets on the 5th floor. This change order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit
is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/19/15.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 ADA Mod. and FEC Add 1.000 $1,844.00 $1,844.00
(Breaking Ground)
00002 MGIL OH&P 1.000 315000 $150.00
Unit Cost: $1,994.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,994.00
APPROVAL: ,
City of Jacksonville AECOM & The Morgafiti Srpup, Inc.

By: _&’h, e By: By: ‘ A
Print Print Print
Name: .Gﬁ-‘*—- L.-. HN{“L"’- Name: Name; k?{)j}[éﬂ”/:

Date: ﬁ/ f‘: / /S Date: Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exciusive use by The Morgaoti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



"z
E
om

o) Fei]
‘f‘l m B

BREAK!N GRDUND

4218 Highway Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
904.388.1350/Fax: 904.388.3440

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #: 4Revised BGC PROJECT: 186

DATE: B 6-Mar-15 Cld Federal Courthouse Division 10
Specialties

DESCRIPTION:

Morganti request for modifications for ADA and add of semi-recessed FE cabinets at 5th floor.

All wall, floor, tile cut and patch, framing, paint by others,

Ao~

{We submit the foliowing contract changes:

Extension-| . .- i

Calendar Days*

Units @
Equipment Rental
- 50.00 -
Materials: )
$0.00
$0.00.
Tax . $000 PR
‘Labor: $0.00 . .
Superintendent 16 $45.00 . ‘ $720.00
Contractor Costs N $720.00
Direct cost Profit @15% - $108.00
Subtotal $828.00
Subcontractors: o .
Holman, Inc.-relocate seat dispensers (gach) 25 $15.00  $375.00
Holman, inc.-fabricate U bracket for urinals (each) 3 $52.45 -$157.35
Holman, Inc.-add for (2) semi-recessed FE cabinets (lot pricing) 1 $351.52 $351.52
Subtotal: _ $883.87.
BGC Proiit on Sub @ 15% . $132.58
Subtotal $1,016.45
BGC reserves the right for time extension I
to the contract for the above work based on task duration, P & P Bond included
unforeseen circumstances and date of acceptance. . per20.34
All premiums incurred must be added in lieu of Total Cost $1,844
~working days. ‘



TEM 13

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#165
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #165 - Add Fix. In Basement DATE:3/12/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E13
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:;0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
“RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIFPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order proposal is per the Owner’s request to provide and install an additional 12 fixtures in the basement. This change
order includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit is necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please fumnish a

written approval by 3/19/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Add Fix. (Coastal) $3,946.00 $3,946.00
00002  MGICH&P $321.00 $321.00
Unit Cost; $4,267.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $4,267.00
APPROVAL: |
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgamp, c.
By:__f¥C “n. 447%  By: /
Priot Print Print
Name: ﬂ?ﬁf\ '’ Hw{""* - Name: Naroe: kl‘?)
Date: /23 / /3 Date: Date:
v 4

Created by G. Boliok for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/1713



Job IbD: 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS
Project: OFCH Final Change Orders

(20

Coastal Efectric Company
of Horida

Takeoff

Labor Level: COASTAL

Vendor: COASTAL

5 Mar 2015 1_5: 54:50
Phase: ADD (1.2) FIXTURES IN BASEMENT SHELVING AREA

Item # Qty UIM- Q/M Size

’ Material Materlal Labor Labor
Description Unit Result Unit Result

REzL i
EMT STEEL SS CONNECTOR
SQBLANKIEW!

115.32 0.0300

Coastal Electric Company of Florida

2759 St. Johns Bluff Road S. Phona: 9046450026
Jacksonville, FL. 32246 Weh:

ConEst Suftware Systens

Page 1 of 2




The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260 Phone; 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-589-4774

TrEMm b4 Yo

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#166

TITLE:  OCOP #166 - Upholstery For Chair
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE:3/17/2015
JOB: 335E15
CONTRACT NO: 0CA

Number:

This change order proposal is per the Owner's request to provide new black viny} upholstery for witness stand chair. This change
order includes all material necessary to fulfill the Owner’s request. Please furnish a written approval by 3/24/15.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Historical Restoration (AAA) 1.000 $300.00 $300.00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $25.00 §25.00
Unit Cost: $325.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $325.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Giroup, Inc.
By: _xfloan /. Colls. By: By: /)
Print Print Print
Name: ﬂCUM e H’\.‘HO"\ Name: Name: v) /é é
Date: 3//5’//5‘ Date: Date: - ~
7 [

Creaied by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc, Rev. 10/19/13



TeEM L5

o~

The Morganti Group, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#167
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 501-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #167 - ADDTIONAL FIRE EXTING. DATE: 3/19/2015
PROJECT: Renovalions To Okd Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEl3
TO: Attn: ‘Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North iHogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RIE: To: From: Number:;

BESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
This change order proposals as per the owners request to add 4 fire extinguishers,

This change order includes all Jabor, equipment, and Overhead & Profit necessary ta fulfifl the Owners request,

Please furnish a written approval by 03/26/2015

Item  Deseription Stock# Quantity Units. Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount NetiAmount
00001 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS Long S469.00  0.00% 50.00 © $469.00
(BREAKING GROUND)

00002 MGIOH&P 1.600 S¥R00 0.00% 50.00 . $38.00

Unit Cost: $507.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Totals $507.60
APPROVAL:
AECOM

City of Jacksonville

By: _dlow % 2 vy:

The Morga)lti C}‘mu P Ine. .
B)r: l‘/ fff‘

Print ¥ . .
WV Lt sty oo
Name: [) £ Lt oy el

Date: 5 -2 -

Print ' Pifnt

Nante: ﬁ'ﬂel‘\ oy HN"‘"‘L"\ Nane:

pate: S/22/1§ Date:
7 4

Cyealed by G. Bolink far the exslusive vie by The Morganit Group Ine, Rev 1071713



SREAKENG GEOU N

HI
4218 Highway Avenue

Jacksonville, Florida 32254 . - . ' |
904.388.1350/Fax: 904.383:3440 -~

CHANGE ORDER PROFOSAL #: 6

FAONTE

- BGC PROJECT 186
DATE: 12-Mar:15 Old Federal CouzthoUSe Dmslon 10
' Speclaltles s
DESCRIPTION:
Fire MarshaII/Morgantl request for (4) tagged Fes
[We submit the following contract changes: Units B @ Extension |
:S0.00
i
$0.00
.?0.0D
Tax . 0.00
Labor: P B 0.00
Superintendent 1. $45.00 $45.00
Contractor Costs $45.00
Diract cost Profi t @15% $6 75
Subtotal $51 75?71’
Holman, Inc.-add for (4} FEs (ot pricing) 1 _ $363.20 $363 20
' i Subtotal: ' $36]3.20
5 / /3 / /S BGC Profit on Sub @ 15% $54.48
- Subtotal $417.68
BGC reserves the right for time extension ’ : :
fo the contract for the above work based on task duration, P & P Bond’ |ncluded
unforeseen circumstances and date of acceptance. ‘ 7-_ - per 2(1 M.
All premiums incurred must be added in Jleu of Total Cost . . + $469
warking days. 1

Calendar Days® B L




TrEM 16 3

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepack Blvd, No. OCOP#168
Suite 260 PPhone: 561-689-0200

West Palim Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-639-4774

TITLE; QUOPHI68-ADD VINYL GRD-FLR ELEVATOR DATE: 4/2/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Cowrthouse JOB: 338El5

TO: Attn; Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Strcet
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Plhone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Trom: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

“This change order proposais as per the owners request to add vinyl flooring to the service elevator. This change order includes all
labor, equipiment, and Overhead & Profit necessary to fulfil] the Owners request. ‘

1tewn Description Stock# Quantity Units Uit Price  “T'ax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount

00001 As per the owners vequest to 1.060 §1,57000 0.00% $6.00 $1,570.00
add vinyi Naoring to the serviee
elevatar, (Dixic Campet)

ooop2  MGLOH &P 1.000 S12246  0.00% $000  §922.46

Unit Cost; $1,692.46
Unit Tax: - $0.00
Total: $1,692.46
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mor%:i}lti E}iciup, Ine.
By: Qe ‘U Ml By: By: _//0
U Sheven hiate o e 02V _Le trli

Date: .f/..Z_L// e Date: Date; G2/
f

Created by G, Bolink i G enclusive use by The Morgantt Group Tnd. Rev 'i 13



2/3

m P.0Q. Box 21808, Jacksonville, FL 32241

E‘j Fhobe: B01-206-0023 Fax: 903-295-0580
- 35 Banavd 5t, Savannah, A 31401
CONTRACT Phone: 912-7131-0055  Fioe SO04-306-0GHE

Carpet fz Jast The Brginning

=N
March 12, 2015 Y ¥4 @A’
pcol T

1450 Centrepark Blvd., #260
Wesi Palm Beach, Fl. 33401
Phone: { }0D0-0000

Fax: { )000-0000

Email:

FPFe
The Morganti Group, Inc. ag L

Re: OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE
Bid £ 013000 CO-002 ADD FOR VINYL INSTALL IN GROUND FL. ELEV,

Price to supply 2nd install the foitowing flooring material as spesified is.
Scope of Work:

FORBO MCS SHT LINO 2MM CALICO 2713 35 YOS OWHNERS ATTIC STK
BAL. PROVIDED BY D.C.C.

Tolal Price .

If proposal meets your approval, please sign and fax back.

Salesman Approved
DAVID EVANS
= STANDARD CONDITIONS OF PROPOSAL

Apoplicable Texes included - Standard Freight Included - No Wax or Cleaning of Any Finished Floors -
Performance / Payment Bonds Not included - No Major Prep Included - No Removal of Existing Material - No
Furniiure Moving - No Disconnect of LT. Wiring - No Weekend or Nignt Labor

SUBFLOOR: Proposal assumes concrete subsirate or any subfloor to be within accepiable olerances jor
Insialiation of new ffoor finishes, as per menufaclurer specifications and instructions. Floor protection
Not included. Maisture Remediation and PH Reduction not mctuded.

Subject to acceptance of our insurance coverage,

CREBIT APPRQOVAL: New or inactive accounts are subjecl o credit approval and may be subject to 30%
Oeposil

TAX EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS. For Tax Exempli Transactions, malerial purchase orders need to be issued lo

Commercial Floorng Systems, LLC a subsidiary of Dixie Contract Carpet, inc. - Tax Exsmpt Cerlificates must
Be on file prior 10 ordering material.

B L R LY S a AR S T AE et SR L fjcr_'ER GGC‘D a0 D.':\VS FRC‘L’" ?{'\BO‘.’E D.‘:‘\TE R B I E R T A O S Y

§1,570.00




’33?

From: The Morganti Group, Inc.
©ld Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Sireet

“To: The City Of Jacksonville
O Federal Courthouse Reasvatian
214 North Hogon Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

SUBCONTRACTOR Dixle Contract CarpetInc
Contact Mr, David Evans, Sr. Contract Specialist
PO Bex 24808
Jacksonville, FL 3221
$04-296-0023
504-296-3689

ocor No.:l Hwner Chanie Order Request {0COP) Rutnber; 158

YERHEAD-SUB

DRIGINATION DATE:

Thursday, March 19, 20

REVISED DATE] Th Harch 19, 2015
=6y TR AW el T3
TURRKEY TOTAL 0.08
DEDUCT OVERHEAD] $ {157.007
DEDUCT PROFIT| $ {78.50)
TURNKEY LESS OH & P {COSTN 1,334.50
DEDUCT TAX] 3 110%.90)|
TURKKEY LESS TAX]:

Scope oanrk:I ADD VINYL FLOORING TO THE SERVICE ELEVATOR I
Labor Quanti o | UNIT RATE
TUR!IE'Y
A 1,570.00
Tools & Egg‘i ment | I Totsl
MISCELLANEOUS APPLIANCES UNIY RATE CO3T ; Cost
< .
€ -
s .
< R
s .
s .
s N
3 N
Specificed Material) . BNIT i Total
b UNIT RATE Cost
m 3 AR z
Ha o e R -
WA ) -
HiA R -
TURNKEY TOTAL COST] $ 1,570,800
DEQUCT OVERHEAD -1005% 5 {157.00)
DEDULT PROFLT 5 i 178,50
BEDUCT EARLY PAY DISCOURT Gitn I .
TURNKEY LESS oM & p{casD]'$ 133450
1 ] ] bEDDCT | Ter | s I t4109.90
TURNKEY LESS 'I’AX': 1,224.60
SUBCONTRACTOR-OVERHEAD-SUB-TOTAL) 10% : 157.00
SUBCONTRACTOR-PROFIT-SUB-TOTAL) 5% 78.50
TAX 7% 109.90
MGI-CH&P-SUB-TOTAL 122.46
OCOP GRAND TOTAL]
BALANCED [112.45!

Pagelofl



TrEM 7 /2>~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
' No. OCOP#169

3711 Vision Blvd : © Phone: {407) 413-5826

QOrlando, FL. 32839

TITLE: OCOP #169- SW Public Entry Doors | DATE:3/19/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15

TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Streeat
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

. RE: S - To: o From: "~ Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Item  Deseription Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Take down door, cut and re-rail 1.000 §675.00 ' $675.00
door, paint and rehang. .
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 ’ $57.38 . §57.38
Unit Cost: $732.38
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $732.38
APPROVAL: . :
City of Jacksonville AECOM - The Mm?i GZ(iup, Inc.
By: e #t, £47N By: By: ¢ - |
Print . Print Print o
Name: gf\f“’\ s L‘}A/L L Name: ) Nl:me: wﬁ\/- I Leello L
Date: S/q/ /5 Date: ' Date: aind
4 7 7

Creaied by G. Belink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10717/13



From: ROBERT TAYLOR [mailto:taylordoorsinc@bellsouth.net]
Sent: Thursday, January 29, 2015 11:29 AM

To: Dennis Ramm; loe Capraro

Subject: SW Door Modification and Painting

Gentlemen, the cost fo take down, cut and re-rail the door, paint it and rehang it will be
- $675.00. Please let me know if this acceptable and send me something telling me to
proceed.

Thanks, Robert

Thank You,
Robert Taylor, President
Taylor Doors, Inc,




TIEM & /o~

The Morganti Group, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#170

3711 Vision Bivd ) Phone: (407) 413-5826

Orlando, FL 32839

TITLE: OCOP #170 - Add Data Cable Room MO03
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

DATE: 4/30/2015
JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:CCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: " From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Add (1) data cable in Room M033
Item  Description Quantity Units Uait Price Net Amount
000M Add dara cable 1.000 5281.80 $281,80
00002 MGl OH&P 1.000 $25.40 525,40
Unit Cost: $307.20
Unit Tax: : $0.00
Unit Total: $307.20
APPROVAL: |
City of Jacksonville AECOM The M(ﬁnﬁ Group, Inc.
b a. Y. Blithw: By _ b (s
Print

Print r . Print
N:\:l:e: S‘\LC'JPA W, H“‘V'L“""‘ N:r:c:

DB L vt

Name:

Date: -0 §

Date: § ’/ ‘-/{/ /S Date:

Crested by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. 10117713



NCS

NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.

365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716

Email: Imyers@ncscabling.com

Date; 04/03/15

To: Morganti
Attn; Joe Capraro

Re: Change Order, Add data in M033

Please accept our added price for the addition of communications outlet.

SCOPE OF WORK:

1. Add (1) data cable in room M033

Labor

Technician Rate Man Hours Sub-Total SS.MC.UNEMP

$£18.50 & $148.00 $34.04
Materials
Sub-total
Profit 15%
Total Add

Qur total for this add is; $281.80
Lee Myers
Branch Manager

Total Labor
$182.04

563.00
$245.04
$36.76

$281.80

ol

{19



TiEM 13 B

The Morgantl Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Bivd. No. OCOP#171
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: QCOP #171 Surveying Cost ' DATE: 4/30/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P : CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTICON OF_ PROPOSAL :

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 'Surveying cust for iTC 2 1.000 $1,657.50 $1,657.50
* grading changes. Misc bridec
to building location

verification. . R
00002  MGI OH&P ‘ 1.000 §140.89 $140,89
Unit Cost: $1,798.39
Unit Tax: $£0.00
Unit Total: $1,798.39
APPROVAL: _
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morgay' Group, Ing.
By: _odte. e T By: By: ¢
if:lzi:'l(e: .S" k) el L' ’\"" J i :ll:;i::lte: . ll:l:i::lte: df;’- V.7 e (’-/J’J £7<
Date: J/C—{/ /s Date: Date: 9‘"7 é-is

Created by G, Bolink for the excheive use by The Motganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



Steven L. Anderson, Jr,, PSM, PLS
Charles M, Arnett, PSM
Russell G. Daly, PSM, PLS
Michzel L, Dougherty, PSM
Bruce C. Ducker, PSM
James M. ODunn, 1, PSM
Mark J. Efird, PSM
Thomas F, Ferguson, PSM
Tate B. Flowers, PLS
Rabert W. Gardner, PSM
Brizn R. Garvey, PE
Daniel 1. Henry, PSM, PLS
Gary B. Krick, PSHM

Brad J. Lashley, PSM, PLS
Myran F. Lucas, PSM
James E. Mazurak, PSM

2f

Southeastern Surveying and Mapping Corporation
Serving the Southeast Since1972

www. souttheastemsurveyving.com
info@southeasternsurveying.com

g\Thomas ¥, Mzad, PSM, PLS

Timothy 0. Mosby, PSM
Jamss L. Petersen, PSM
Wllliarn C. Rowe, PSM
Tony G. Syfrett, PSM, PLS
John 5. Thomas, PSM

Ritk J. Travis, PSM

Kirk R. Hall, E1

Catherlne E. Galgano, GISP
Cheryl A. 1senberg, GISP
Patrick I, Phillips, GISP
Denna L. Canney, CST IV
Frank B. Henry, C5T IV
Davld M. Rentfrow, CST I
Steven D, Smith, C57 v
Celeste B. van Gelder, CST IV

Land Surveying & Mapping Services - Sub-Surface Utility Designation & Location Services - GPS Asset Invenlories - Geographic information Systems

INVOICE

Bill To:

invoice # 113915

Mr. Joe Capraro Invoice Date:  01/21/14
Morganti Group, Inc. Delinquent After: 01/21/14
337 West Adams Street )
Jacksonviile, FL 32202 Invoice Total: $1657.50

WO # 91210

Jab #: 57767

C.0.D.

Ordered By:
FPhone:
P.0O. No.:

Reference No.:
Project Name:

Joe Capraro
561\689-0200

Old City Courihouse Improvements

Project Description: A Part of Section 39, Township 2 Seuth, Range 26 East, Duval County, Florida

Address;

Desc. of Services:

311 West Monroe, Jacksonviile
Construction Surveying Services: 1) Establish H/V control on perimeter of site for const fayout,

2) Establish baselines/contro! lines an each floor along with a BM, 3) Establish Contral for
bridge work on souih side of project, 4) Misc. As-Buiit construction Services, 5) Complete Final

As-Built for all exterior improvements.

“DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT RATE AMOUNT
|2 Man Crew 10.00] ea $115.00 $1,150.00
| 3 Man Grew 3.50] ea $145.00 $507.50

Total: $1,657.50
Note: SSMC's invoicing period is 12/16/13 through 1/20/14

- —
e
/ %./ ,%I

@@u&, |47

P, Wl

Ay

AT 54

"

!

.

v’

,?I’H

N

6500 All Arnerican Boulevard
Crlando, FL 32810
407,292.8580
407,292.0141 Fax

1139 Highway 90
Chiplay, FL 32428
£50.638.0720
850.638.8069 Fax

Cypress Business Center
8301 Cypress Plaza Dr, Ste 104
Jacksoenville, FL 32256
504,737.5990

904.737.5995 Fax

115 Wesk Maln Street
Tavares, FL 32778
352.343.4880

351.343.4914 Fax

10 East Lake Street

tnlversity Corporate Park

Kissimmee, FL 34744 10770 N. 46th St,, Ste C300

407.944.4880
407.944.0424 Fax

Tampa, Florida 33617
813.858.2711
813.898.2712 Fax

Licenses: PSM: Florida Professional Surveyor & Mapper ° PLS: Alabama Professional Land Surveyor © PE; Professional Engineer
Certifications: Ei: Englneering Intern ® GISP: Geographic Information Systems Professions! © CST;: Certified Survey Techniclen



TiEM 20 /o~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#172
Suite 260 Phone: 561-685-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: QCOP #172 Relocate Storm Lines DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Item Description Quantity Units Viiit Price . Net Amount
00001 Reroute existing PVC storm 1.000 $1,450.00 $1,450.00
drain lines Jocated in
equipment room over electrical
panels in penthouse on NE

comer of OFCH. .
20002  MGIOH&P : 1.000 $123.25 §123.25
Unit Cost: $1,573.25
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total; $1,573.25
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Mo?ti Group, Inc.
By: _Jve " Zhil= by By: L
Print Print Print . R AT
Name: S:{'EU*\ Lty H A J"l"‘\ N::te: Nalme: /Oﬂ'i/,ﬂ be[#’“" '
) —
pate: 5/ /1 Date: ' Date: 43015
[

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Mozgasti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



;\/ D

FC.0 @

-----Original Message--—-

From: Eric Touchton [mailto:etouchton@touchtonplumbing.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2015 4:59 PM

To: Joe Capraro

Subject: Move existing storm drain line over elevator equipment panels

Reroute existing PVC storm drain lines located in equipment room over electrical panels in penthouse on
north east corner of old federal courthouse.

Touchton plumbing will provide all fittings, pipe hangers, saddles, pipe insulation, pipe labels and all
iabor to complete this extra work.

$1,450.00

*JL;@/WP (f\‘f—’f’ﬁ) bym% dﬁ‘-\.k




TTEM 20 o

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#173
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407)413-5826
Qrlando, FL. 32839
TITLE: OCOP #173 DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse ' JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Block out window/grille at south historical vestibule.

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Block off window in south 1,000 $556.00 $555.00
historical vestibule with frosted
material,
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 $47.26 $47.26
Unit Cost: $603.26
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total; $603.26
APPROVAL: | |
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morg /ti Group, Inc.
. ., 4
By: _@__ 2/,. 1%_ By: By: AL Z__.
Print . . Print ’ Print ~ 4 Y
Name: S"'fﬂ-&. haeld H’ ‘VJ‘ 'Il bt Name: Nante: ép’f' - (/£ ﬂﬁ/ LA
pate: J /<« //J‘ Date: Date: A4-F07 (¢

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev.10/17/13



Joe

The frosted acrylic would be $556.00 fushished and installed. They have it in stock, let me know if we are
E [:—to proceed. ’

Tom Vermilya

President

10330 Chedoak Ct., Bldg 300
Jacksonville, Fl. 32218
Phone 304-765-5558

Fax 904-768-6314

Vermilya
ay, March 04, 2015 9:50 AM

Joe

would be $409.00

Tom Vermilya
President 7
10330 Chedoak Ct
Jacksonville, Fl. 22218
Phone'904—7/a§z§58

Fax 804-7

~—-figinal Message-----

Frdm: Tom Vermilya

ent: Wednesday, March 04, 2015 9:48 AM
To: Tom Vermilya

Subject:



TTeM 22 o

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

No. OCOP#174

3711 Vision Blvd . Phone: (407) 413-3826
Orlando, FL 32839
TITLE: QCOP #174 Added Date Line Elev Lobb DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: 0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: - Frem: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: ' :

Add 7 communications outlets at clevator lobbies.

Ttem Description 'Q'uantity Units ‘Unit Pice Net Amount
00001 Add communication outlets to 1.000 $845.34 $845,34
ELevator Lobby- 7 locations
00002 MGI OH&P 1,000 $73.31 $73.51
Unit Cost: $918.85
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $918.85
APPROVAIL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: g&)/_(; ér é@ By: : By: /f Z_
Print Print Print . o
Name: S"CU"‘“ sy Hﬂa""l’“‘ﬂ Name: - Name: /jﬁ’l”"'? @ZMJL
Date: § /q / /S Date: Date: ﬁ/- Fo-ts
e

Creared by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev,10/17413



NCS

2o

NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.

Date: 04/09/15

To: Morganti

Attn: Joe Capraro

365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716

Email: Imyers@ncscabling.com

Re: Change Order, Add Cables for Elevator Lobbies

Please accept our added price for the addition of (7} communications outlet.

SCOPE OF WORK:

L.

Labor

Technician Rate
$18.50

Lee Myers
Branch Manager

Add (7) data cables to Elevator Lobby’s throughout floors.

Man Hours Sub-Total SS.MC.IUNEMP

16 $296.00 $68.08
Materials -
Sub-totat

Our total for this add is: $845.34

Profit 15%

Total Add

Total Labor

$364.08
$371.00
$735.08
$110.26

$845.34

Ay "y



TTeM 23  ifo-

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
. No. OCOP#175

3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407)413-5826

Orlando, FL 3283% _

TITLE: OCOP #175 Relocate Data Outlet DATE: 4/30/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Sireet
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

CONTRACT NO:0OCA

RE: ' To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Relocate data outlet in Room M020
Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
0000} Relocate data outlet in Room - 1.000 ' £200,30 . £209,30
MOz0
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $18.20 $18.20
Unit Cost: $227.50
Unit Tax: ‘ $0.00
Unit Total: $227.50
APPROVAL: _
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: __PA 0. Rfe By /18
Print Print Print ot
Name: q‘i"‘f“"\ bl H"‘\ ‘!‘ \( [2aa) Name: Name: ﬂ/’ﬁf’ f-‘lj le i
. - o
Date: ;’/q//; Date: Date: A
4 I .

Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. [0/17/13



NGCS

NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC.

Date: 04/05/15

To: Morganti

Attin: Joe Capraro

365 College Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Phone: 904-276-2695 Fax: 904-276-0716

Email: Imyers@ncscabling.com

Re: Change Order, Relocate Data Outlet in Mezzanine Room M020.

SCOPE OF WORK:

L.

Labor

Technician Rate
$18.50

Lee Myers
Branch Manager

Relocate Communications outlet across the room.

Man Hours Sub-Total SS.MC.UNEMP

8 $148.00 $34.04
Materials
Sub-total

QOur total for this add is: $209.30

Profit 15%

Total Add

Total Labor
$182.04

$000.00
$182.00
$27.30

$208.30

gbu’:"

S



TTes 24 Y

The Morganti GI‘Ollp, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#176
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #176 Delete Fire Sprink in Ele DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse - JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: , - From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL w
Delete fire sprinkler heads and valves in elevator shaft.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit-Price Net Amount
60001 Delete fire sprinkter heads and 1.000 ($1,200,00) ($1,200.00)
valves in efevator shaft. .
00002  MGICH&P 1.000 ($102.00) {$102.00)
Unit Cost: ($1,302.00)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: ($1,302.00)
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM - The Morggnti Group, Inc.
By: 0. P Zhsi By: By: /LL
Print p Print . Print ; ¥ -
Narme: 4§‘/—fu"~ LV“ Z’l'\/‘l—']-ﬁ- Name: Name: Oﬂvﬂ “0 Lé’ Z{*f\/e‘/l—
Date: 3 / q/ir Date: Date: G~ 11"
T F4

Created.by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Jne. Rev.10/17/13



From: Richard Carr [mailto;RCarr@coxfire.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2015 3:05 PM

To: Joe Capraro :

Cc: Dennis Ramm

Subject: OFCH

Credit for deletion of elevator heads and all associated piping and valves is $1200, Thank you

Richard Carr, SET

Branch Manager

Cox Fire Protection, Inc

6555 Grace Lane. ‘
Jacksonville, Fl. 32205 i
rearr@coxfire.com % W

904-781-8227




- TTeM 25 Vo

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#177
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407)413-5826
Orlando, FL. 32839
TITLE: OCOP #177 Replace Tile for ADA DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville :
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Replace tile at locations where toilet seat covers were relocated due to ADA requirements. Install tile at pedestrian bridge. Tile from

COJ attic stock.
Ttem Description : Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Replace tile at locations where 1.006 $1,655.00 $1,655.00
wilet seat covers where moved '
due to ADA requirements.
Insall tile at pedestrian bridge,
material from COJ attic stock. ., .
06002 MGI OB&P 1.000 $140.68 $140.68
Unit Cost: $1,795.68
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,795.68
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti.Group, Inc.
By: é'z ;‘ f?_q,_. /&é By: By: ' 7 (—
: . [
Print , Print Print a . .
Name: S:ILF'U e Ay H~ L 7‘9\-. Name: Name: ﬂfﬁ"’u 6-’2’51—%«1@)1
pate: ¢ /4 //¥ Date: Date: 4 - 1"
[ [4

Created by G. Bolink: for the exclusive use by The Morganti Graup Ine. Rev.10/17/13



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL a/

- 116572 PHLLIPS HinY'

PHONE:[034) 260-7573
* IACKECHVILLE, FL J23t68

Fas {Wos) D804TH

MOYER MARBLE & TILE CO.

ESTABLISHED 1928

CHANGE ORDER No. 021

DATE - 3MS[2D18
THE MORGANT] GROUP, INC.

CUSTOMER

OB NAME Cld Federal Courthouse Renovation

Attn: Mr. David Lechter ADDRESS . Jacksonville, Florida

Frotn: Rich Santos _
) Commerciat PN

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

SCOPE OF WORK:Tile Repairs & Patch Work

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

UNIT PRICE TOT@L

1" |Tile, Setting Materials and Labor, $1,080.00
Replace files on all restroom walls with Drill holes made by i .
other trades. Due to moving paper dispensers,

2 l.abor{including setfing materia.ls) to Install Wall tile at Pedestrian $575.00
 |Bridge into New Duval County Courthouse
Total Cost: 1 $1,655.00

4
WYY/ P
e L :
| Lny
()T 0r ™
N o B /)
Y A | 1] | D Y
L= Q1) L L
= E{ /A
' [i //

=*Written approvai of the COP is required prior to work being done™

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

ABDVE AODITIONAL WORK 70 BE PERFORMED LINDER SAME CONDITIONS AS SPECIFIED IN ORIGINAL CONTRAGT UNLESS DTHERWISE STIRULATED.
DATE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

WE HEREBY AGREE TO FURRISH LABOR AND MATERIALS-COMPLETE I ACCORDANCE VATH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS, AT ABDVE-STATED PRICE.
DATE: AUTHORIZED SHSNATURE:




TTem 26

o~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#178
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407) 413-5826
Orlando, FL. 32839
TITLE: OCOP #178 Film at Doors DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H, Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: A From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL _
Install opaque fitm at Doors 1048, 2067, 2089, and 4092
Install blackout film at MDF door on Mezzanine level,
Ttem  Description Quantity Units Uit Price Net Amount
00001 Instail opaque film at Doors 1,000 $700,00 $700,00
1048, 2067, 2089, znd 4092
Instal} blackout film at MDF
door on Mezzanine level.
00002  MGI OH&P 1.000 $59.50 $59.50
Unit Cost: 8759.50
Unit Tax: 30.00
Unit Total: §759.50
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
/
By: _bts 4 Yhré= By By: 4
::l:e: gf\l“ A “ '\"L 4 e ::i:lte: ;’:::‘te: ﬂ /d i Léc{‘é‘/ﬂ s
pate: 5/ //5" Date: Date: Y3015
[ 7

Created by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Ing. Rev.10/17/13



.

i

Brad's Glass
Company

904-765-5558 VOICE
904-768-6314 FAX

10330 CHEDOAK CT #300
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32218

PROPOSAL #:30441 REVISED 4-2-2015

TO: Morganti
1450 Centrepark Blvd
West Palm Beach, Fl. 33401
Attn: Stephen Sines

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS AS DESCRIBED BELOW:

PROJECT: Federal Courthouse Renovation
LOCATION: Jacksonville, Fl.

FOR THE SUM OF: Seven Hundred & 00/100
$700.00

PLEASE ALLOW US TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING:
*  Opaque window film applied at doors 1048, 2067, 2089 & 4092
s Black out film applied at MDF door mezzanine level
s  All labor included

HURRICANE IMPACT GLAZING IS NOT QUOTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE QUOTED MATERIALS,
NO PROTECTION OF WORK
NO INTERIOR CAULKING
WE DO NO CLEANING OF GLASS OR METAL.
THIS PROPOSAL IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR WITHDRAWAL IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30
DAYS AFTER DATE BELOW.

NOTE: CERTIFICATION BY FLORIDA ENGINEER NOT INCLUDED.

ACCEPTED BRAD’S GLASS COMPANY, INC.
SIGNED: BY: Tom Vermilya
TITLE: TITLE: President,
DATE: DATE: Tuesday. April21,2015

(ot

GARE



TTem 27 o

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#179
3711 Vision Blvd ' Phone: (407)413-5826
Orlando, FL 32839
TITLE: OCOP #17% Window Sill Glass DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Provide 10 ea 1/4" cear tempered glass, 4 sides polished and 3/8" radius.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount

00001 Provide 10 ez 1/4" cear 1.000 $788.00 $788.00
tempered giass, 4 sides polished
and 3/8" radius.

00002 MGl OH&P 1.000 $65.98 7 $66.98
Unit Cost: $854.98
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $854.98
APPROVAL:
"City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: é é “27.. % By: By: ;&
Prin Prin Pri
Namte: S‘"# Cu = bt H""L'l““ Nam‘e: Nall]:e: Uﬂm 7 f/f:ﬂ#_) FM
Date: § / /I Date: | ' Date; 77300

Created by G. Belink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. /I 713



Hoe

10330 CHEDOAK CT #300 T {’ . 904-765-5358 VOICE
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32218 ”[.‘_"j'm‘p*};“\”‘_ 904-768-6314 FAX -
-

PROPOSAL #:3044F REVISED 3-23-2015

TO: Morganti
1450 Centrepark Bivd
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Attn: Stephen Sines

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERJALS AS DESCRIBED BELOW;

PROJECT: Federal Courthouse Renovation
LOCATION: Jacksonville, Fl.

FOR THE SUM OF: Seven Hundred Eighty Elght & 00/100
3788.00

PLEASE ALLOW US TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING:

o Ten (10) lites'4” clear tempered glass, all four sides polished and 3/8” radius rounded corners
s Delivery only

HURRICANE IMPACT GLAZING IS NOT QUOTED UNLESS SPECIFY! CALLY
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE QUOTED MATERIALS.
NO PROTECTION OF WORK
NO INTERIOR CAULKING
WE DO NO CLEANING OF GLASS OR METAL.
THIS PROPOSAL IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR WITHDRAWAL IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30
DAYS AFTER DATE BELOW,

NOTE: CERTIFICATION BY FLORIDA ENGINEER NOT INCLUDED.

ACCEPTED BRAD’S GLASS COMPANY, INC.
~ SIGNED: ] . BY: Tom Vermilya
TITLE: : TITLE: President.
DATE: DATE: Monday, March 23, 2015

P14

pa



TIEM % W Y3

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#180
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407) 413-5826
Orlando, F1. 32839
TITLE:  OCOP #180 Flagpole Modifications ' DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn; Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: 0CA
City of Jacksonville '
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone; 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Modify/Repair 2 existing flagpoles.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price . Net Amount
(0001 Modify/Repair 2ea existing 1.000 $2,287.23 $2,287.23
Flagpoles, .
00002 MGI] CH&P 1.000 $181.70 ' $181.70
Unit Cost: $2,468.93
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,468.93
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The M(ﬁﬂti Group, Inc,
By: M % 642 By by L
Print Print Print
Names §+l‘."'*- W NN"' Yo Neme Name: DA D Ledan
Date: /¢ /s Date: Date: #-30- 15
4 f

Created by G. Bolink for the exclasiva use by The Morgantl Group Inc. Rev.10/12413



'k*****'k‘k*********QUOTE**************T‘ ¢

G753 Reach Boulevaid Quote ¥o. 508615

Jacksonville, FL 32268 Pate: 03/24/15
- {904) 725-5500 Page No. 1
{204 71354307 Fax
wiww.slgnandfag.com
30ld To: Install at:
MORGANTI GROUP U.S. DISTRICT COURTHOUSE
337 W ADAMS STREET 311 WEST MONRDE ST
. ATTN: JOE CAPRARC
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
Agent : JOE CAPRARD 772-260-1911
Cust 904-630-7551 Ship date 03/24/15 Ship wvia * * *T0O BE INST
Salesman DC Terms
Quantity Item Number Description Price Unit Extension
1 BTRUCKFILAG 40FT SILVER FLAGPCLE 1250.00 EACH 1,250.00

REPAIR INFRONT OF

COURTHOUSE BUILDING.
8" BUTT DIAMETER
CLEAT IS 1OFT HIGH.
DOUBLE PULLEY

CRANE WILL BE USED
REPAIR HAS TO BE DONE

ON WEEKEND

1 FLAGINSTALLOO POLICE OFFICER RENTED 100.00 EACH 100.00
FOR CRANE IN STREET.

1 340152 EDT-2 SILVER TRUCK HEAVY 150.00 EACH 150.00
DUTY 5.5IN POLE DIA.

1 330004 8IN GOLD ALUMINUM BALL 74.00 EACH 74.00
ORNAMENT 1/2IN ROD SB108

160 2831091 3/8IN SOLID BRAID NYLON .50 FOOT 80.00

HALYARD

4 350124 SOLID BRASS SWIVEL SNAP 32.70 EACH 14.89
ESS 3IN LENGTH

4 350137 3.5IN SNAP HOOK COVER GRY 2.00  EACH 8.00
1.25 DIA.

1 BTRUCKFLAG 35FT WEITE FLAGPOLE . .00 EACH .00

REPAIR ON ROOF OF

00‘5) ? ;3



**'k'k****-k'k-k******QUOTE**************T

b 6750 Haack Boolevand
Yacksonvifle, FL 32216
{904) T25-55(d
{904y 7254307 Fax
wwesiznandilag cotn

Sold To:
MORGANTI GROUP
337 W ADAMS STREET

JACKSONVILLE,

Agent : JCE CAPRARQ

Cust 904-630-7551 Ship date 03/24/15 Ship via * * *TO BE INST

Salesman DC

FL 32202

Install at:
U.8. DISTRICT COURTHOUSE
311 WEST MCNROE ST
ATTN: JCE CAPRARO

712-260-1911

Terms

Quote No.

JACKSONVILLE,

Date:

Page No.

FL 322

B08ELS
03/24/15
2

02

140

FLAGINSTALLOO
340152

340243
1330006
2831091
350124

350137

*kk STATUS** *

* %k GTATUS* **

COURTHOUSE.

DOUBLE PULLEY

CRANE WILL BE USED
REPAIR DONE ON WEEKEND
POLICE CFFICER RENTED FOR
CRANE 1IN STREET.

HbT-2 SILVER TRUCK HEAVY
DUTY 5.5IN POLE DIA.

4.5 IN POLE TOP ADAPTOR
SILVER PTA-412

12IN GOLD ALUMINUM BALL
ORNAMENT 5/8IN ROD SB112

3/8IN SOLID BRAID NYLON
HALYARD

SOLID BRASS SWIVEL SNAP
ES5 3IN LENGTH

3.5IN SNAP HOOK COVER GRY
1.25 DIA.

*#**BOTH FLAGPOLE REPAIRS
DONE SAME DAY***

"FLAGS" ARE NOT INCLUDED
ON THIS QUOTE

150.

83.

141.

.00

00

00

00

.30

.70

.00

.00

.00

EACH

EACE

EACH

FACH

FooT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

.00
;50.00
83.00
141.00
70.00
1{.80
2;00
.00

:00

*****-k******QUOTE*************

Drw:

3

Usr:DC 10:3¢

2,137.60
149.63

2,287.23



TiEM 29 43

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#181
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407) 413-5826
Orlando, FL. 32839
TITLE: OCOP #181 Power for JSOCubicle  DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEl5
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P . CONTRACT NO: CCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF FPROPOSAL

Extend power circuits to owher provided JSO power pole.

Ttem Deseription Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001, Extend power circuits to owner .1.000 $375.00 $375.00
provided JSO power pole. )
00002  -MGI OH&P 1.000 $31.88 $31.88
Unit Cost: $406.88
Unit Tax: $o0.00
Unit Total: $4006.88
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM "The Morganti Group, Inc.

By:ﬁ “ . 4Rz By: By: ﬂf« L

Print J_’/_?u‘h o, Hq,'-L)( - Print : Print ng\h,? L-6=6}/7€’v:‘i_

Name: Name: “Name:

Date: .;/({ r/ﬁ’ Date: Date: /W ifr Ot

Created by G. Bolink for the ex¢lusive use by The Morganii Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRAGT MODIFICATION

/3

24-War-15
CONTRACT T{TLE: OFCH '
REFERENCE NO: Add power for 1st floor JSO cubicles .
. j__,,_‘_..\“
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
RESCRIPTION: extend power circuits to owner provided JSO power pole ‘ ( ?1&: (p}
assernbly, \__’/
Material Total $ 72.45
Sales Tax on Materlal 7.0% 3 5.07
Tatal Material - % 78
Labor Hours (Regutar} 5.58
Regular Labor Rate: 20.50 3 164 61
Labor hours (Overime) 0,00
Qvertime Labor Rate: 4425 % -
Supervision 45% $ 2469
Labor Burden ) 35% § 57.61
Total Labor = L $ - D ouay
Subcontracts % - ‘ :
Subcontracts Overhead 10% $ -
Rental Equipment % .
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontracts ’ : $ -
Job Expense ) 0% $ -
Overhead 5% $ 18,22
Total Overhead $ i8
Profit 10% 5 14
SUBTOTAL $ 375
Bond 1.44% 0.00% $ .
TOTAL $ 375
M % r/ t? /

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026

Fax (904) 645-6186

Add power for 154 flaor JSO pubicks



Jab Xz 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS
Project: OFCH Final Change Grders

Coastal & featric Company "
of FHorida

Takaoff

Labor Level: COASTAL

Vendor: COASTAL 23 Mar 2015 11:13:21

Phase: ADDITIONAL PRICING ITEMS
LsubPhase: 15T FL SO CUBICLES CIRCUIT FOR POWER POLE

Material Material Labor _ Labor
tem # Qty U/M Q/M Sjze Description Unit Result Unit . Result

0

150038
450095
160093

100086 1 EA M #12 PIGTAIL W/GRD SCREW

12/4 MC CABLE W/G

2l je

630337 13 EA M 14-2>12-3 & 3/8 FLEX MC/AC/FLEX HGR SNP-CLSE 1/4-20-HOLE-MTD 0.3835 4.98

2 BEA M 3/ BX /MC 2-SCR SINGLE STR-CONNECTOR 0,4565 0.91  0.1200 0.24
Phase Totals: 72.45 5.58
E 3ob Totals: 72.45 . 5.58
Coastal Electric Company of Florida 2759 St. Johns Bluff Road S. Phone: 9046450026 . N
. Jacksonville, FL. 32246 i Web: \
Page 1or1 I

ConEst Software Systemns



LTEM

3O 1/~

The Morganti Group, Inc.

3711 Vision Blivd
Orlando, FL. 32839

Phone: (407) 413-5826

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#182

TITLE: OCOP #182 Add Card Reader
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Add card reader and relocate to JSO Walk Gate

From:

Ttem
00001

Description Quantity Unifs
Add card reader and relocate to 1.000
JSO Walk Gate

00002 MG OH&P 1.000

Unit Price

DATE: 4/30/2015
JOB: 3358E15
CONTRACT NO:0CA

Number:

Net Amount

$406.60 $406.60

$34.56 $34.56

Unit Cost:
Unit Tax:

Unit Total:

$44i.16
$0.00

$441.16

APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: __adte. . Uhwtt By:

The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: ﬂ; L

Print Print
N::'ic: S"’“C‘Ha v, H'\ ‘”u_ N::ne:

Print /)/4 vid (& p7 s

Date:

Date: g/C/!//_';'

Name:
Date: 4—‘31)45’

Creates by G. Bolink for the cxclusive wse by The Morganti Group Ine. Rev.L0F17/13



W.W. GAY FIRE & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INé-.

522 STOCKTOM STREET » JAGKSONVILLE, FL 32204 » PHONE B(4-387-7873 » WWW . WWGFP.COM N

March 23, 2014

*OFCH PED. GATE & JSO ENTRANCE READER CHANGES **

General Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Subcontractor; W. W. Gay Fire & integrated Systems, Inc.

Submitted by: W.W. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc. .
Reference | Quan. l Mig. l Model| Description Material Cost | Extended Labor Total
Access Confrol Components

install reader at Ped, Gate exit in lisu of
basement W. stairw ell, per ow ner

1 request 3 - 5 -
reader sw ap-out, D1018 to JSO
1 entrance, per ow ner request 78.62| § 78.62
1 programming % - 117.931 %  117.83
1 revise drawings ‘ 58.977 $ 58,97
Access Control Cabling % -
reader cable, 6/22 overal shield,
0.15 Windy City 444351 plenum, 1,000 $ 15800 | § 23.70 4717 % 70.87
REX cable, 4/22 no shield, plenum
Windy City 444380 1,000 $ 89.00 | $ - 8 -
r DIC cable, 2122 no shield, plenum,
: Windy City 444350 1,000' $ 5000 | $ - $ .
: strike/fmaglock cable 2#18 no shield,
Windy City 442360 plenum, 1,600' 3 113.00 | § - $ . -
TOTAL MATERIAL COST $ 23.70 ’
15% OVERHEAD AND PROFIT| $ 3.06
7% TAX $ 1.66
EXPEDITED SHIPRING 3 75.00
TOTAL MATERIAL SELLING PRICE 5 103.91
LABCR $302.69
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PRICE § 406.60

EXCLUSIONS: conduit, backboxes, stub-up's as required, 110vac to pwr. Supply.
*NOTE 1** PEDESTRIAN GATE OUT READER CAN ONLY BE PARALLELED TO EXISTING IN READER, AS THERE
1S NO ROOM IN THE CONDUIT FOR ADDITIONAL CABLING, THEREFORE NO 1N/OUT REPORTS,
NO SEP;I\RATE TIME ZOhiES, ETC. WILL BE AVAILABLE.
** NOTE 2** READER SWAP-OUT 1S BASED ON ELIMINATING READER ON DOOR

|D1018 & INSTALLING ON JSO DOOR, PER COJ REQUEST. |

Sincerely,
Randy Graves 42‘ —%
Prnieet Manager y o 23 / /5

¢. Gay Fire & Integrated Systems, Inc. 3

Fire Protection e Fabrication ¢ FM-200 ¢ Access Conirol / CCTV / Intrusion # Tele/Data Communications A / V Systems ¥ \ﬂv)/\/

e



TiEM 21 o

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#183
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE; OCOP #183 Additiona Slgnage DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Counrthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Atm: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: . To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Additional Signage at Public Entrance Street Address
Item  Description Quantify Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Additional Signage at Public 1.000 $1,147.08 $1,147.98
Entrance Street Address ]
00002 MGI OB&P 1.000 $57.58 ’ $07.58
Unit Cost: $1,245.56
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,245.56
APPROVAIL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: ,&E/&: % W By: By: /L L
Print Print Prin L
Name: CS+EUfI-. s, ”ﬂ/u‘f ~ Name: Namle: 0"4_ vi g ée’a”[rd =t
Date: § /C{ //5 Date: Date: G-30-18

Crented by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morgenti Group inc. Rev. i /1743



2/

= 7744
- o f— E S__M E"' 8841 CORPORATE SQUARE CT P:904.7242262  WWW.BROWNENTERPRISES.CC
Lhlectural Sizaage AanLiciuTr JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216 F: D04.724.1774
Date: March 27, 2015
CQuote to: Project:
Morganti State Attorney's
Office
Attn: Joe Capraro
Oty Dascription Unit Price Total
1 6" high x /4" deep letters to match the existing $ 107288 $ 107288

SalesTax $ 75,10

TOTAL $ 1,147.98

Description / Specs

The above estimate does not incude additional materials or labor that may be
required due to any unforeseen prablems that arise once the job has bagun.

This price quote is valid for 30 days after which time the project will require
review Lo ensure pricing can be maintained.

Mt @ et Accepted by:
Pam Ricard
Vice President Date:



TiEm 32 WA

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
_ No. OCOP#184
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407)413-5826
Orlando, FL 32839
TITLE: OCOP #184 Utlity Cost DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SELS
TO: Atin:; Thomas H. Goldsbury, P : CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville '
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: ‘ Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Add adjusted cost for utilities.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
006001 Add adjusted cost for uritities. 1.000 $10,919.46 © $10.919.46
Unit Cost: $10,919.46
Unit Tax: §0.00
Unit Total: $10,919.46
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
. Y.
By: ﬁié %4 &Z , _ By: . _ By: L i L‘
Print | Print Print O 7 )
Name; \_S!ILL’U?\ Ww. H N"’“‘tﬂ\ Name: Name; w‘/ LL’L"#.‘MEZ "
Date: 5/6{ //5' : Date: Date: T-g0
7 t

Created by G, Bolink for the cxclusive usz by The Morgani Group Inc. Rev, 10/1%/(3



4

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Mé{?ﬂmﬁ
Where Florida Begins,

April 28, 2015

Mr. Stephen Sines

Senior Project Manager

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd. Suits 260
West Paim Beach, FI 33401

SUBJECT: Utility Credit Confirmation
Renovation to Old Federal Courthouse
City Contract NO. G891

Dear Mr. Sines;

This is to confirm the discussions between Mr. Joe Capraro and myself concerning the over-credit for
utility charges in pending Change Order No. 5. After further review of utility bills, once Change Order No.
5 is executed, there will be a credit dus back to Morganti in the amount of $10,919.49 (sce attached
spreadsheet). Please note that $3,300.00 of this amount is credit for the site fencing on the east, south,
and west sides of the job site office complex, which is fo remain In place.

Smce% o 0 5 /
o F %‘L- LAY 0: E y
P I iV AT o A ) N P
Thomas H. Goldshury, C.B.O., P.E.,, LEED AP
Chief, Building inspection Division

ceC. Joe Capraro (by email)
Gerry Kelly (by email)
Steve Hatton (by email)

214 N. Hogan Street, 10" floor | Jacksonvills, FI 32202 | Phone: 904 255.8755 | Pax: 904.255.8213 | www.cojnet



3[4

Desc Asset lLocation Description Address Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14
water wisewer 87750 0320 OFC 311 MONROE STW $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $606.00
water comirr 87746 0318 OFGC 311 MONROCE STW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $268.80
sprinkler sve 2488503 0321 OFC 311 MONROE STW $1.61 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $50,40
elec 2490105 0322 OFC 311 MONROE STW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $10.00 $34.00
glec 2445855 0323 OFC 311 MONROE STW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
chilled water 2490777 0324 QFC 311 MONROE STW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teco gas 2493422 0319 OFC 311 MONRGCE ST W

Florida Nat'i Gas

*** Confirmed with Florida Natural Gas there was minor usage during Oct-Nov 2014, and the usage was captured in Dec 2014,



%/ 4-

Old Federal Utility Charges

Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Qct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 Total §

$688.50 $1,835.25 $639.00 $440.64 $630.75 $696.75 §655.50 $6,202.39
$200.22 $201.60 $201.60 $201.60 $201.60 $201.60 $201.60 $1.697.62
$42.00 $42.00 542,00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $42.00 $556.01
$195.07 $831.71 $2,020.45 $2,400.83 $2,837.85 54,752.67 $9,454.35 $22,536.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.C0 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $23,615.91 $22,753.17 $21,410.86 $22,062.03 $17,693.07 $20,033.29 $127,568.33
232.94 $304.37 $565.63 $481.22 $306.47 $1,980.63
$19.55 b b $3,516.78 $3,536.33

Usage Total $164,078.24

Less DES Fuel Fund Credit -$1,697.71

Less remaining deposit -$2,600.00

Less Previous Credit -$80,107.24

Credit Due T §79,673.29

Credit Rec'd in CO#5 $87,292.75

Credit for permanent fence -53,300.00

Amount Morganti overcredited -$10,919.46

Amount Due Morganti in CO #6 $10,919.46




TeM 23 13

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd, No. OCOP#185
Suite 260 Phone: 561-68%-0200 :
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #185 Lighting at Atrium DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 335El5
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Light switching at 1st floor atrium.

Item  Descripiion Quaniity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Light switwching at 1st floor . 1,000 5701.00 . $701.00
atrizm. .
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 $59.59 $59.59
Unit Cost: $760.59
Unit Tax: . 30.00
Unit Total: $760.59
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville ABCOM The Morﬁ/i?mup, Inc.
By: _ﬁ-— . M By: By: _
Print x Print - L Print . .
Name: (‘I’L—‘“t’\ i :-—H -‘LHF?"'\ Name: Name: p/d i Ledrs =t
Date: j/q //J’ Date: Date: G301
4 [

Creztcd by G. Bolink fo1 the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/1%/13



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRAGT MODIFICATION

A3

24.Mar-i5
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO: 1t floor atrium wall lights add to lighting control panel
PROPOSAL NO: See attached documentation
DESCRIPTION: install new home run eircuit from itg control panel for
atrium wall lights

Material Total $ 120.26
Sales Tax on Materizl 7.0% $ 8.42
Total Material $ 128
Labor Hours (Regular) 10.81
Regutar Labor Rate: 29.50 5 318.90
Labor hours (Overtime) 0.00
Overtime Labor Rate: 44,25 $ -
Supervision 158% $ 47.83
Labor Burden 5% $ 111.61
Total Labor : . N 4TS
Subcontracts 3 -
Subcontracts Overhead 10% 5 -
Rental Equipment $ -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip. 7.0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontracts $ -
Job Expense 0% % -
Overhead 5% $ 30.35
Total Overhead $ 30
Profit 10% $ 64
SUBTOTAL $ 704
Bond 1.44% 0.00% $ -

$ 701

TOTAL

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 845-0026 Fax (804) 645-6186

451 flogr aldium wali highls add to lighting control pangl



Job ID: 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS
Project: OFCH Final Change Orders

Takeoff

=

Coastal Cleatnio E’ompany
of Sorida

Vendor: COASTAL

Labor Level: COASTAL

23 Mar 2015 10:19:57

Phase: ADDITIONAL PRICING ITEMS

ubPhase: 1ST FL ATRIUM WALL LIGHTS ADD TO LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL

Ttem # Qty U/M Q/M Slze
4]

#10x 1"

1/4 x11/2¢

100072 E MAX 5 #12

Description

Material Material
Unit Result

INSTALL NEW HOME RUN CIRCULT FROM LTG CONTROL

EMT STEEL-SS COUPLING

GREEN THHN CU (GRD 204
IEMTA-HOIESTAEL STRA
SHEET METAL SCRE
VASHE
4" SQ. BOX ON BAR JOIST 1/2" EMT
50" CMBKO-NO BRIC
4"SQ BLANK CVR

-RED #1810 8

Phase Totals: 120.26

Labor Labor
Unit B Result

Job Totals: 120.26 10.81
Coastal Electric Company of Florida 2759 St, Johns Bluff Read S. Phone: 9046450028
Jacksonvitie, FL. 32246 Web:
ConEst Software Systerns Page 1 of 1



FTEM 34

(/3

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#186

3711 Vision Blvd . Phone: {(407)413-3826

Orlando, FL. 32839

TITLE: OCOP #186 Exterior Photo Cell DATE: 4/30/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H.'Goldsburf/, P CONTRACT NO: 0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799 .
RE: To: ' From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
install photocell for exterior flagpole light.
Itemm  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Install photozell for exterior £.000 §380.00 . $380.00
flagpele light.
00002  MGI OH&F 1.000 $32.30 $32.30
Unit Cost: $412.30
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $412.30
. APPROVAL.: .
City of Jacksonviile ABECOM The Morganti Group, Inc.
By: 3&: 2. % By: By: ﬁC L

Print . Print
Nl:rl:ie: S+7:J"\ L"n (4 ‘\,H""\ N::Je:

Print DAv.o (euei

Name;

Date: ,j"/ ({//S Date:

Date;: 4« p- 1§

Created by G. Bolink for the exelutive use by The Marganti Group Inc, Rew, i0/17/13



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

A3

23-Mar-15

CONTRACT TITLE:

OFCH

REFERENCE NO:

Add Photo Cell to Flag Pole Fixture Circuit

PROPOSAL NO:

See attached documentation

DESCRIPTION:

Intercept underground conduit, Install J-Box & photo cell

for flag pole fixtures

Material Total

Sales Tax on Material
Total Material

Labor Hours (Regular}
Regular Labor Rate:
Labor hours (Overtime}
Overtime Labor Rate:
Superyision

Labor Burden

Total Labor
Subcontracts
Subcontracts Overhead
Rental Equipment

Sales Tax on Rental Equip.
Total Equip./Subcontracts

Job Expense
Overhead

Total Overhead
Profit
SUBTOTAL

Bond 1.44%

7.0%

6.68

28.50

0.00

44,25

15%

3%

10%

7.0%

0%
5%

10%

1.44%

v &

<

©®r 4 i B

L

27.23
1.91

16.24

o o A

238

296

16
34
375
5.40

 TOTAL

R4

380

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026

Fax (904) 645-5166

Add Pnoto Cell to Flag Pele Faure Circuil



Job ID: 2672 - OFCH FINAL CHANGE ORDERS
Project: OFCH Final Change Orders /—\ /o E

lamu‘ef Elacteic C ompany'

of Forida
Takeoff
Vendor: COASTAL . Labor Levek COASTAL 23 Mar 2015 14:;14:10
Phase: ADDITIONAL PRICING ITEMS
ubPhase; FLAG POLE FIXTURE ON STREET ADD PHOTO CELL
‘Material Material Labor Labor
Item # Qty U/fM Q/M Size Description . Unit Result Unit . Result

_FLAG POLE FIXTURE ON ST

15041_7
40618;
. 1(:_'.0;35

1601

Phase Totals: 27.23 6.68

Job Totals: 27.23 6.68
Coastal Electric Company of Florida 2759 St. Johns Bluff Road S. Phone: 92046450026 \}J
Jacksonville, FL 32246 Web:

ConEst SoRlware Systemns Page 1 of 1



25 Jlo

LTTEM

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#187
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407) 413-5826
Orlande, FL 32839
TITLE: OCOP #187 Boiler Exhaust Pipe DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: 0OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Extend boiler exhaust pipe.
Item Description Quantify Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001  Cut3 12" holes for pipe 1.000 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
penetrations. Flash to
watertight condition.
00002 Provide 3 boiler flue 1.000 §29,663.06 $25,663.06
cxiensions. .
00003  MGIOH&P 1.000 $2,733.86 52,733.86
Unit Cost: 334,836.92
Unit Tax: 50.00
" Unit Total: $34,896.92
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morggyti Group, Inc.
By 7z . 2kt By: By: L
Print : Print Print . .
Name: 'S'I'CN"' \u- H“‘-’uﬂ--_ Name: " Name: fjﬂ bid ('é 4/’{4/‘: A
Date: j'/((//j' Date: Date: 71

Creaied by G. Bolink for the exchesive ese by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev. Ve



Joe,

Price for cutting {3) 12” holes through metal panel and both decks, and flashing everything to a
watertight condition is $2,500. With the size of the penetrations, | will need to install a cricket behind
each penetration, which is difficult to do at this time,

Let me know If you want to do the work,

Lincoln Register

Vice President

J. Register Company, Inc.
4640 Sub Chaser Cf. Unit 113
Jacksonville, FL 32244
(904)-215-8533 (0)
(904)-213-7833 (1)
(904)-735-4020 (c)

b

NATIGMAL ROOFING PARTNERS — .

ot e’



ig? 3/io

W.W.
GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. so4stockion Strest « Jacksonvile, FL 32204-2500 » 904-388-2696
MEGHANIGAL-GMC-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-019184

March 5, 2015

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
West Palin Beach, Florida 33401

Attn: Kamal Cooper
Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
Re: X-38: Boiler Flue Extensions

(8 pages)

Mr. Cooper,

The following is our price for the above listed revision. Pricing includes providing and installing
(3) boiler flue extensions per the attached DuraVent Drawing. Cutting and patching of the roof
and any flashing or other roof work are excluded. Allow 5-6 weeks for procurement of materials
and 2-weeks to perform the work.

Total Price $29.663.06
Sincerely,
. /"
Ll (e
Scott Achtemeier

Project Manager



W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. 4 / (O
524 STOCKTON STREET * JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)383-2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Date: 3/5/15 RFINo.:
Project Manager; Seott Achtemeier RFP Ne.:
Project Name: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation X No. X-38
W.W. Gay Project Number; Contract Change Order No.:
Change Order Requested By: Joe Capraro Company: Morganti
Owner and/or Architect-Enpineer Change Order Request No.:
Costs Summary
Material and Equipment Cost ... eecscrercssrmiinins § 16,913.96
SALES TAX 1evererniurrraerieesssvorssresamnniastsspessiestassasrertpyssnssse o srnsessarasims 3 1,183.98
Total Material and EQUIPIEIE COSS vouecrrremrmsresssesecncesesasiecesesensesessesssnssessensiasas semmeresesstbbnst 18t baransseneids 5 18,097.94
LADOT cvivvrrrersrisisrerisseessrmisersssscasrasraerasnave st pr s sssaeressasasesermsomsessasaasas 5 3,456.50
Labor BUIA@N «..cecveicereeistrtrmre e sesrteesiensrassentrmnnssssrasesssessestessssanas 3 1,036.95
TOTA] LADOT COBLE 1uerirersrsiecsresrimnsessssnsrssssesiaemsssssasssssensessaesaesses saesrase sssssisesessesassssares vesssmatsesssnsesesssnsssassrarass $ 4,493.45
Major Too! and EQUIPIMENt RENLAI .....ueeseveeessevesssssssssssssnsssssesssmnsssesssssssenes ssssessssssastsesssesestessessssssssessees 3 539.21
Crane 0F LITE REMIAL vvcvnicrierisiinne e ceressinssserasssscesesssessassencsssensasssssnsos sasses sese sensastssssasa sass senmssasses resnanssssssans 5 390.00
Subcontractors: Faciory Start-up & Recalibration........5 1,400.00
Subcontractors Subtotal ............iwvvereeceiienenns etemesirertEe s e R s AR s he SR SE Pt b AR g AT n e men s RRn s enen e $ 1,400.00
Warranty On Above FOr One{l) YEaT ... rrnr i sesessesssesiessss e ssasssstrasensssssssssnssassasseenas h 507.42
Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenance Manuals .......cooceeevconrerninracennn. 5 0.00
Other Direct and Indirect Costs (Petmits, 81C...) wciimmsmimirainrsss s st smapssiisisesees b 0.00
Jobsite Clean-up For Work Of This Subcomtractor OBl ......ccimisnnmicenisssssiseseesssssssassssrssssas 5 0.00
BUBLOTAL 11 sieeimiicesiireseserseer e reversasstsssbansstesss sans sassessasbas sesssssnssrs bos sebers bodabssebesessendausabsnbsnsas seatassns besssbontonsnbon 3 25,428.02
OVETNBAT 1veevteecsssceer e cmes e es e s crre e bear st sass s se s e demassms s anms se s bessbenatas s Fabat osseas st sEREEsanes peve smesmA R Ran et entas semas 3 2.542.80
SUBEOTAL 1ueviuecriereruriseremieresereiorsasrssrasssrrasessnssrerassassnsiasse s sesessssssnssentass sesssrenssmbaesesensssene e nasanesenassasnsnmsansreas $ 27,970.82
CONITACION'S OB ...iiviriiirisisiie i et i sstsssts e e b sr s sses s seam s e s s ea s b eb e e amaras s a4 AP S aba e e s ebbmadsasis e b e pparera prabod $ 1.398.54
SUBEOLEI covveverereeesnsessssssssesesssstesesenseseeeesomses oo esceseessass 4858 s et 58S SR sraa et bet e enn eSS on s $ 29.369.36
BN PrEIMULIT ..evucsereseeeseeneeieressensssevacassencos sssmsssmeassatesass sessesssssssnsasse sestessasssnnestotassis ot sussnnssnssosaasbessan rissssenses b 293.69
TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST .....cocommimaarismmsmsmmmmcmesmissnsssssnmmosiersess 3 29,663.06

"his change order request may require additional construction time. We defer the analysis of this requirement until the full
apact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional
time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straight time
labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. If it is determined that this work must be performed on an
overiime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premium and loss of efficlency due to overtime,

if any. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
if not accepted within 30 days.



Boiler Flue Extensions

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABORMH RENTAL
Boiler Flues Mason Engineering Flue Materials % 16,025.74 '

Hangers / Supports & Tie-downs S 580.00
108

Condensate Neutralization Tank 3 325.00 1

20" - 1" Sch. 40 PVC Pipe % 10.12 1

3 -1"Sch. 40 PVC Tee $ 1.54 0.75

4 - 1" Sch. 40 PVC 80 EL $ 1.56 0.76

[FOTAL $ 1691306 | 1115

5/i0



| A 3 P é/(?
'.'-MASON _ 02/24/2015
«m ENGINEERING

Your Boiler & Hydronic Source

Quotation

Sold-To-Party
WW Gay Mechanical Contractor
524 Sirockton Street,

Jacksonvilie,FL,32204

Project Name: Qld Federal Courthguse

Ship-To-Party _
WW Gay Mechanical Contracior
337 West Adams Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Document Number 20000573

Document Date 02/24/2015
Ter!ns: Net 30 Days
Validity Start Date 02/24/2015

Header Information

Purchase Order No.
Gross Weight 652.39 LB Net Weight §52.39 1B
Volume 143.87 FT3

Terms of payment :
Terms of Delivery :

Purchase Order Date

Within 30 days without deduction
FOB Jobsite ~ Freight Allowed

JOB NAME: Old Fed. Courthouse- Jacksonville

m Material

Plant Quantity Net BC Amount

1 810003764
W2-3608 -- 8" Dia

2 810003765
W2-AVLS — 8" Dia

3 810003761
W2-1208 -- 8" Dia

4 810003763
W2-2408 -- 8" Dia

5 810003414

FSCL9 -- 8" Dia Support Clamp

6 Bi0003385
FSA-SWDW3 -- 8"

7 810003772

W2-WET8 -- 8" Dia Wide Mouth Boot Tee W2

3550 33.00 PC 290.67 9,592.00
36" Vent Length Double Wall )

3550 6.00 PC 186.00 1,116.00
Ad] Double Wall

3550 3.00 PC 11291 338.73
12" Vent Length Double Wall

3550 3.00 PC 177.81 533.43
24" Vent Length Double Wall

3550 9.00 PC 28.24 254.18
3550 3.00 PC 91.00 273.00
Dia SW to W2 Adapter

3550 3.00 FC 298.00 894.00

Shipping Instructions:




"’7//0

; Page 2 of 2
PISMASON =
rooi (8] lrce :
Your Boiler & Hydronic So Quotation
ltem WMaterial Plant Quantity Net Amount
8 810003775 3550 3.00 PC 131.32 393.96
W2-IPSDF08 -- 8" Dia IPS Drain Fitting Double Wall
9 810003767 3550 6.00 PC 186.00 1,116.00
W2-8808 -- 8" Dia 88 Deg Hb Double Wall
10 810003777 3550 3.00 PC 128.76 386.28
W2-RC8 -- 8" Dia Rain Cap Double Wall
11 810003383 3550 3.00 PC 93,92 206.78
FSVPF8 -- 8" Dia Variable Pitch Flashing
12 810003419 3550 3.00 PC 32.70 98.10
FSC9 -- 9" Dia Storm Collar
13 810003415 3550 6.00 PC 122.22 733.32
FSWBS -- 9" Dia Wall Bracket
Final amount: $16,025.74
* SPECIAL ITEM WEIGHTS ARE ESTIMATES ONLY, ACTUAL WEIGHTS MAY DIFFER'

Shipping Instructions:



4 | 3 A 2 1 1
REVISION HISTQRY

ZONE |_REV DESCRIPTION C .~ [APPROVED

Atded (3) off-sets, changed |

A portion of breeching to 8" dia., 4711414
moved B2 B B3 mufflers addtnl. | V1Y

6" away from boller rear.

[ 8 [Exterior hextenslons created. | 2724715

14547 in
[12.12 1]

1s8.00 In ——r0—5-— o ————

[14.00 ]

399

L3 | [k

_.__.H_b_!..

d

9
NOTE: BoM Quantities are typical for (3) identical configurations.
gf;-é‘g "G — PARTS LIST
. ITEM QY |STOCK NUMBER DESCRIFTION TITLE COMMENTS
1 33 {Bio0n3TE4 W2-1608 8% Dia 36" Vent Length Double Wall
2 [ !510003765 W2-AVLE 8" Dla AVL Dotibde Wall
3 3 {B10003761 W2-1208 8" Dia 12° Vent Length Double Wall
4 3 B100g3763 W2-2408 8" Dia 24" Vent th Double Wall
5 9 B10033414 FSCL9 9" Clamp pair
6 3 BLODOI3BS FSA-SWDWS 8" S.W. o D.W. adapter
7 3 810003772 W2-WBTg §" Dla Wide Mouth Boot Tee Double Wall
8 3 B1o003775 W2-IPSDFB §" Dia IPS Drain Fiting Bouble Wall
9 [ 810003767 W2-3808 8" Dia 88 Deg Elb Double Wall
10 3 810003777 W2-RCR 8" Pia Raln Cap Double Wall
11 3 [810003383 FSVPFB B* Dia Varlabde Pitch Flashing
12 3 IBlDIJD3419 FSCo 9" Dia Storm Collar
13 5] [810003415 FSWBI " Dia Wall Bracket
Bl, B2, B3 P 27072015 OLD FEDERAL
IOR EXTENSIONS wesowine.  \DuraVent
EXTER NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS * ” .é%cmsmlélé?ms uraven
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND IT SHALL Mombeg of

NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR IS _ﬂ.

CONTENTS DISGLOSED, I WHOLE OR IN

PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN ho—

CONSENT OF DURAVENT COMPANY, INC,  [aRTomGe C MASENG SIANLA. revE A

MEMBER OF M&G GROUP. [CNUsErswayney CURG Y EEROpA\CAYO OV J.M Lol
1

7 . T 3 ;.3 3 NS Tev g

™

a]/g

-4
(7]



AXIOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED 2515 WENTZ AVENUE SASKATOON, SK S7K 6J1
TOLL FREE : {877) §51-1815  PHOWNE : {306} 651-1815 FAX : (306} 242-3373

www.axiomind.com




LO/ [©

INDUSTRIES LIMITED

FoxER AR eo il x o7V x4 OB L QR
KA URC WeIE0d 4 & Be@pnr’

H o x SErFSEBRNCamRS 17.5in

4df;mm
M@@&x%f ‘g Y [
( w n 1 i h
P
- oW
A
" n 3} ] n
L 1 n n " 1
1" NPT B EE E E:' il: :li 1" NPT W 13.5in.
N et Pf 0@ B n o Hooufet by 3¥Mm
TR (o] I
"“ww'www‘g # o on
dFoI BT BT CIB B Forx A )]
L 4
HER SRR RSB Pk A PR KY

B 1 B VBTGB
el er QAP R R STV

I N ; T T

6.51n. .
203mm H 6.3 in.
165 mm n 160mm

1

— L

01 R SRAM NI GhR CBEGMEIESTY leter

MR - & I &
QD # G &
v SR & HYRAE R




TTEM 26 I~

.he Morganti Group, Inc. | CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
: No. OCOP#188
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: {407) 413-5826 :
Orlando, FL. 32839
TITLE: OCOQOP #188 Exterior Catwalks . DATE: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Scrape, sand, apply primer and finish coatings to railings and meta! deck at catwalks north and south sides.

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Serape, sand, apply primer and 1.000 $2,120.00 ’ $2,120.00
finish coatings 1o railings and
metal deck at catwalks north
and south sides,

00002  MGIQH&P 1.000 $180.20 - $180.20
Unit Cost: $2,300.20
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,300.20
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The MO%’lﬁ Group, Inc.
By: &ﬁ - /‘éﬁ: By: By: /,//L é‘
Print Print rin . :
N::w: _{4‘6\1\‘\. LM M Hw""”/o-- Name: PN:amte: ﬂﬁ Y 9 [,e,u/?‘,v(:m.
Date: §/q//5 Date: Date: 4-30-1s

Created by G. Solink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



_ The
Varela Construction Group &

10033 Sawgrass Dr. W Ste 227. Ponte Vedra, FL 32082 P S04 273 9702 F 904 508 0802

4/9/2015

Change Order 2

The Morganti Group, Inc 0ld Federal Courthouse Renovations
Attn: Scott Kerns 337 W, Adams Street.
P204 630 7551 F 904 6301434 Jacksonviila, FL 32202

n metal decks on the deeei 2,120.00

@g-n-\-\\ovm &:\c"ﬂ'uf' caér“L‘-rf

{)"\e"ﬂ' sthe a?‘ La:ld'ﬂg

Tatal amount that will be added to original contract $2,120.00
Subcontractor: Contractor:
BY: BY:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE:

admin@varetaconstruction.com



TTEM 27

JZN

qae Morganﬁ Group’ Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#189
3711 Vision Blvd Phone: (407) 413-5826
Orlando, FI. 32839 )
TITLE: OCOP #1809 Paint at Loading Dock DATE.: 4/30/2015
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA '32202
Phone: 904-255-8799
RE: To: From: Number:
PESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Apply finish coats of paint to the walls on the exterior on each side of loading dock walls north and south.

Ttem  Description

00007 Apply finish coats of paint o
the walls on the exterior on
cach side of loading dock walls
north and south.

00002 MGl OH&P

Quantity Units

Unit Price Net Amount
$1,270.00 $1.270.00
£107.95 $107.95
Unit Cost: $1,377.95

Unit Tax: $0.00

Unit Total: $1,377.95

- APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Group, Inc. .
By A o ke By: my )
1:?:.:: Stewes o Hoaddn iffn; ;':;te: JAvis Ctlie™
Date: ,gl/q //r Date: Date: ~30-1y

Cretied by G. Bolink for the exelusive use by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev.10/17/13



pYFN

Tée

The -
Varela Construction Group &

10033 Sawgrass Dr. W Ste 227. Ponte Vedra, FL 32082 P 904 273 9702 F 904 508 0802 W

Change Order % 357

Qld Federal Courthouse Renovations

Attn: Scott Kerns 337 W. Adams Street.
P 904 630 7551 F 904 630 1434 Jacksonville, FL. 32202

S T S T s
exterior on eac

1 270.00

Total amount that will be added to original contract $1,270.00
Subcontractor: Contractor:
BY: BY:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE:

admin®varelaconstruction.com



TTeMm 2% i

The Morganti Group; Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#190
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, Fi. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

TITLE: OCOP #190 M022 Door Fraine and Wall DATE: 5/§4/2015

PROJECT: Renovalions Te O1d Fed Courthonse JOB: 33SE15

TO: Atti: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phaone: 904-255-8799

RE: To; From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROFOSAL
Mezzanine Room M022 add doar fiane and wall,

Item Deseviption Stacl# Quantity Units " UnitPrlce Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
[ Paint paritions and frames 1.000 §235.00 0.00% 30.00 $235.00
M022
00002 Tnstall door frame and wal 1.000 $717.60 0,00% 30.00 $717.00
Mo72.
aon3 MGIOH&P ‘ 1.000 $8092 0.00% 50.08 £80.92 .
Unit Cost: $1,032.,92
Unit Tax: . 50.00
Total: $1,032.92
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM

By: _ 2% %, Y% By
Print Print
Nunse: S\lew_ W 'H“"u""' Namet
pate: 5 /12 /¢ Date:

Creatsd by G Bolink for the cechizeive use by The Morgsnii Gropa Ins. Ret 14°1743




2/

Change Order

feel: . Date aiisiis

Rl o b DR B 4
1265 Fvailea Re. heksomdlle, FL 52216

CoO# orcas
(P) 804 272 8702 () 504 508 0602 )
R R A - B
Tha Morgant} Group, lnc Mezzanlpe Doar M022

Attt Kamal Cooper
£ 904 6307008 F 904 630 1434

A

* Palnt partifions and door frames al Room M022 ‘ ) Y ' §235.00

Total amount that will be added to orlginal contract ) % 2000
Subcontractor: . Contractor:
BY; ’ . BY:
TITLE: TiTLE:
- DATE:

admn@varelaconstruciion.com



LASA

CONSTRUCTION, INC

Sold To : The Mergand Group, Inc.
install door frame and wall at room M022

LASA CONSTRUCTION, ING
8286 Western Way Clrcla Unit D-10

Jacksonville, Fl 32256

{904) 260-2381 fax (904) 260-0951

Change Order Request

>3

Change Qrder Reguesl # 39
Job f#: JISELS
Date : 118115

Project ; Old Federal Courthouse Restoralien

*Sowork flgured to be porformed during regular working hours unless shrown othervwlaa belove, Any aftar Bours, ovarllme, and woakend work will require

additional cost'***

Rog. Hours | O.T. Hours EMPLOYEE Rep. Rate | O.T. Rale Labor Extensinn
6.0 - [Melal Stud Framing P 30458 44.10 182.70
4.0 - |Drpwall Hangar 5 A45]|8 4440 121.80
4.0 Drwviall Finsher § 304518 4410 121.8¢
- Lhcoustica! Ceiling Installer 5 3045(5 44.10
- {nsulator $§ 30468 4410 S -
- - _|Painter § 304515 4d.10
- _|General Labarer 5 174015 262010 %
2.0 - _|Foreman $ 43505 63.00]8 47.60
Qry Linit Descriplion Lnit Materlal Ext.
2 ea 3-5/8" 20 ga {rack 5361 §7.26
10 aa 3-5/8" 20 ga sltuds $3.73 $37.30
4 LS 08" GWB $11.20 544.80
1 aa {folnt compuund §13.50 $13.50
Equipment Dascription Ext, Sumnary
Hr. Da. Wi, Labor $513
Materials 3103
Tax 72 57
Equipment S0
Suptatal $623
Offsite Mlleage Mites @ 50,00 OH & Profit |15.0% 844
Total S717
Authorized By:

Contructer andior Owner

Name & Title



TEm 39 i/a\

1450 Cenlrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#191
Suite 260 Phone: 361-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax; 561-6§9-4774

TITLE:  OCOP #191 Paint fire sprinkler pipe DATE: 5/14/2015

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Cowrthouse JOB: 338E15

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:OCA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Fron: Nuntber:
NESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Paint fire sprinklers at historical closets Sth floor

ftem  Description StoclcHf Quantity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001 Paint fire sprinkler pipe al 1.000 S$400.00 0.00% $0.00 $400.00
historkeal closets Sth floor,
00002 MG] OH&P 1.000 $34.00 0.00% 50,04 $34.00
Unit Cost: $434.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $434.00
APPROVAL:
City of FJacksonville AECOM The Mox "p
By: . By: “Byz R2Z A‘r:r"_u/
Print Pyint V4
Namer S‘Few-\ e HI\A"{“"‘ Names Namg (-707-' f-'f/- A ) apffdﬂo

Date: S (/ ¥i / /< Date: Date: 4 [{{3//_(

Crcated by G alink for the exelesive use by The Murznt Guup 2n¢, Rev 19733013




2/o.

Change Order

Date 3fi616

1865 Fvarlee Rd. Jackzomille, FL 32216 . CO# OFC-34
(P04 273 0762 (F¥ 904 508 0602 ]
P emaeEi - SRR R
The Morgantt Group, Inc Mazzaning Daor M022

Attne Kanal Cooper
P 504 G30 7008 904 630 1434

— e o)

Total amotint that will be added to orlginal contract ' % 0000

Subcontractor: ) Contractor
8Y: ' . B
TIVLE; TITLE;

OATE!

admin@varelaconstruciton.com



Trem 40 L[/~

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Bivd, - No. OCOP#192
Suite 260 Phone: 561-682-0200
Wesl Palmy Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP #192 Basement Flooring DATE: 5/14/20]5
PROJECT: Renovations To Ofd Fed Courthounse JOB; 338ElLS
TO; Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO: OCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: Fron: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Tnstall Forbo MCS sheet linolewn 2mm al basemient elevator and stair lobby on NE and SE comer of ihe building,

Item Deseription Stocld? Quandity Units Unit Price  Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
0000} Add sheet vingl Rooring ot 1.GG0 £3,125,00 0.007% 30.00 $3,125.00
‘basenient elevitor and stair
lobby on NE and SE comer of
butlding.
00002 MG OH&P 1.000 $265.61 0.00% $0.00 $265.63
Unit Cost: $3,300.63
Unil Tax: $0.00
Total: $3,390.63
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville ARCOM The Morgantj
B}r: J é h o z% By: B}"
Print . Prim Print
Names S:!'CU?"\ W, {'Ll\.*""h Mnme: Name: 3

Date: _ ¢ ,/ 13?/ Ky Date: Date: 3, !%45

Cicated by (. Bolink Mot ibe exelwsive use by The Musgiali Groug Ine. Rev %12



2/

LN .. 5ok 24008, Inchsonviile, FL 32241
Phote: BOL-21H3-0023 Fax: §03-296.9689
m: 35 Barnard St, Savannah, GA 31401
Phone: 912.434.0053  Fav 004-200.0009

‘Carpet Is Just The Beginning

May 13, 2015

Joe Capraro

The Morgant Group, Inc, 3¢ Base ant =] PO

1450 Centrepark Blvd., #260

Woest Palm Beach, FL 33401 Slair lobly on N& -+

Phone: (561) 689-0200

Fax: (561)689-4774 SE corney wLlka

Emall: Jcapraro@morgantl.com (4

urkeirg
Re: JOFC ADDITIONAL PRICING b j
Bid # 013909

Price lo supply and install the following flooring material as specified Is:
Scope of Work:

FORBOQ MCS SHT LINO 2MM
CALICQ 2713 @ BASEMENT ENT.
PRICE BASED ON 1ST FL LOBBY SIZE
JOHNSONITE RUBBER WB COVE 4" X 120'
CANVAS DC11-4C
Total Prica

If proposal meels your approval, please slgn and fax back,
Salesman Approved

DAVID EVANS
*** STANDARD CONDITIONS OF PROPOSAL ***

Applicable Taxes Included - Standard Frelght Inctuded - No Wax or Cleaning of Any Finlshad Floors -
Performance / Payment Bonds Not included - No Major Prep Included - No Removal of Existing Material - No
Furniture Moving - No Disconnect of 1,7, Wirlng - Na Weekend ar Night Labor

SUBFLOOR: Proposal assumaes concrete subsirate or any subfioor to be wilhin acceptable tolerances for
Instaliation of new floor finishas, as per manufacturer spacifications and instructions. Floor protection
Not Includad. Moislure Remediation and PH Readuction not included.
Subject to acceptance of our insurance coverage.

CREDIT APPROVAL: New or inaclive accounts are subject to credit approval and may be subject lo 50%
Deposit

TAX EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS: For Tax Exempl Transactions, material purchase crders naed lo be issued to

Commerclal Flooring Systems, LLC a subsidiary of Dixia Conlracl Garpet, Inc. - Tax Exempt Certificales must
Be on file prior to ordering material.

Ak kA AR ehap kb edhk bk ndkdhd OFFER GOOD 30 DAYS FROM ABOVE DATE AARPERRAE A ER AR A AR AR AR AR R AR ARER

5/;5//5

$3,125.00



TITEM 41 v

Old Federal Courthouse
Final Sales Tax Recap

Total Material Invoices paid $5,736,700.90
Total Saies Tax $360,548.20

Subtotal $6,097,249.10
Previously deducted from contract $5,933,702.70

Remaining amount to be deducted - $163,546.40



